This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

Almrr International, Intergovernmental
and Aboriginal Relations

A Guide to
Aboriginal Organizations

in Alberta

February 2007




This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

INTERNATIONAL, INTERGOVERNMENTAL AND ABORIGINAL RELATIONS

The Honourable Guy Boutilier
Minister of International, Intergovernmental and

Aboriginal Relations

Gerry Bourdeau
Deputy Minister

Aboriginal Relations

Donavon Young
Assistant Deputy Minister

First Nations and Métis Relations

Neil Reddekopp
Assistant Deputy Minister
Land and Resource Issues

Thomas Droege
Executive Director
Métis Relations

Bill Werry
Executive Director

Resource Consultation and Traditional Use

Please direct listing changes or inquiries to:

Hamblin Beharry

First Nations and Métis Relations
International, Intergovernmental and Aboriginal Relations

13" Floor, Commerce Place
10155 - 102 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4G8

Telephone:

Fax:

Telephone:

Fax:
E-mail:

Telephone:

Fax:
E-mail:

Telephone:

Fax:
E-mail:

Telephone:

Fax:
E-mail:

Telephone:

Fax:
E-mail:

Telephone:

Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

(780) 427-2585
(780) 422-9023

(780) 427-6644
(780) 423-6654
gerry.bourdeau@gov.ab.ca

(780) 422-5925
(780) 427-4019
donavon.young@gov.ab.ca

(780) 427-6091
(780) 427-0401
neil.reddekopp@gov.ab.ca

(780) 427-9431
(780) 427-1760
thomas.droege@gov.ab.ca

(780) 644-1840
(780) 427-0401
bill.werry@gov.ab.ca

(780) 427-9396

(780) 427-4019
hamblin.beharry@gov.ab.ca
www.aand.gov.ab.ca



mailto:gerry.bourdeau@gov.ab.ca
mailto:donavon.young@gov.ab.ca
mailto:neil.reddekopp@gov.ab.ca
mailto:bill.werry@gov.ab.ca
http://www.aand.gov.ab.ca/

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

TABLE OF CONTENTS
 ATES BN CrATS ...t 1
B. Business and ECONOMIC DEVEIOPMENL.........ccviiiiiiiiiiie et 2
o COMMUNICALIONS ...ttt bbbt b bbbt e bt b et nb et nn s 5
 BUCALION ...ttt 6
B 4101 10) Y/ 1T o PSSR 10
o FIIENASNIP COINMIES ...ttt et e s te et e e s e e beesteeneesteenteenaesseeeeas 12
B 0111 o S SR 15
e FIESEINBLIONS. ...ttt r et 16
COMMUNILY ASSOCIALIONS......eeivieieiiieite ettt ste ettt et te e et e e te e e s e e steersesbe e beeneesreessesneesreenrans 20
REPIESENTALIVE GIOUDS ... eivieieitieiteeie et e ste e e st e ste e st e ste et e s aeesteeseeaseeabeeseesseesteaseesseesteeneesneeneeenee e 21
. SOCIAI/HEAITN SEIVICES ......eueiiiiiiieieee bbbt 23
VAT o] 40 T=T 0 I T 01U PRSPPI 26
. Tribal/Regional OrganizZations............cccceiieieeie e i te e e ste e sraesreeeesneennas 27
o MISCRITANEOUS ...ttt b bttt 30
INGIMIE INABX ...ttt s ettt ettt n s 33
OrQaANIZAIONGI INAEX....v.vveieeceeriieies ettt ete et ee e ettt st es s bt sbe bt ssss e e b st et et et se e s ea e b st et ss et ea e e et et et ssss e snse bt sasanas 36



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

ARTS AND CRAFTS

DREAMSPEAKERS FESTIVAL SOCIETY
8726 — 112 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5B 0G6

EDMONTON METIS CULTURAL
DANCE SOCIETY

10714B - 124 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5M 0H2

METIS CROSSING
Box 548
Smoky Lake, Alberta TOA 3CO

OLDMAN RIVER CULTURAL CENTRE
P.O. Box 70
Brocket, Alberta TOE 0BO

PEIGANCRAFTS LTD.
P.O. Box 100
Brocket, Alberta TOK OHO

TSUU T’ INA NATION CULTURAL MUSEUM

P.O. Box 135
3700 Anderson Road SW
Calgary, Alberta T2W 3C4

TWO FEATHERS GALLERY
Box 5457

153 MacLeod Trail

High River, Alberta T1V 1M6

WHITE BUFFALO DANCERS AND
DRUMMERS SOCIETY

#1, 11205 — 101 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5G 2A4

Office Manager:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

A/Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

General Manager:

Telephone:
Toll Free:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Phone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Doreen L. Cardinal
(780) 378-9609

(780) 378-9611
info@dreamspeakers.org
www.dreamspeakers.org

Brent Potskin

(780) 451-1072

(780) 451-1137
lyle@metisdance.com
www.metisdance.com

John Ritchie

(780) 656-2229

(780) 656-3077
jritchie@metis.org
WWW.metiscrossing.com

Maria Crow Shoe

(403) 965-3939

(403) 965-2289
oldmancc@telusplanet.net

Albertine Crow Shoe
(403) 965-3755
1-800-800-1478

(403) 965-3790
peigancrafts@telus.net
www.peigancrafts.com

Jeanette Starlight
(403) 238-2677
(403) 238-0873

Judy Barstad

(403) 652-1024

(403) 652-1026
rbarstad@rbarstad.com
www.rbarstad.com

Lloyd Yellowbird

(780) 474-8092

(780) 455-5922
info@whitebuffalosociety.ca

www.whitebuffalosociety.ca



mailto:info@dreamspeakers.org
http://www.dreamspeakers.org/
mailto:lyle@metisdance.com
http://www.metisdance.com/
mailto:jritchie@metis.org
http://www.metiscrossing.com/
mailto:oldmancc@telusplanet.net
http://www.peigancrafts.com/
mailto:rbarstad@rbarstad.com
http://www.rbarstad.com/
mailto:info@whitebuffalosociety.ca
http://www.whitebuffalosociety.ca/

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

9

BUSINESS AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

ABORIGINAL BANKING
BMO Bank of Montreal

55 Bloor Street West

8™ Floor

Toronto, Ontario M4W 3N5

ABORIGINAL BANKING
Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce
2" Floor, 10102 Jasper Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 1W5

ABORIGINAL BANKING
Royal Bank of Canada

320 Front Street West, 4™ Floor
Toronto, Ontario M5V 3B6

ABORIGINAL BANKING
Royal Bank of Canada
13647 St. Albert Trail
Edmonton, Alberta T5L 5E7

ABORIGINAL BUSINESS CANADA
Industry Canada

725 - 9700 Jasper Ave

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4C3

ABORIGINAL BUSINESS SERVICE NETWORK
The Business Link

Business Service Centre

#100, 10237 — 104 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 1B1

ABORIGINAL HUMAN RESOURCES
DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENTS
Service Canada

Suite 1440 Canada Place

9700 Jasper Ave

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4C1

ABORIGINAL PORTAL
P.O. Box 63014

8770 — 170 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5T 5X1

ABORIGINAL OPPORTUNITIES COMMITTEE
Calgary Chamber of Commerce

100 - 6™ Avenue South West

Calgary, Alberta T2P 0P5

National Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

National Manager:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Market Manager
(Alberta/NWT):
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Coordinator:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Regional Manager:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail

Clint Davis

(416) 927-2696

(416) 927-2700
clint.davis@bmo.com

Blaine Knott

(780) 429-5810

(780) 426-7320
blaine.knott@cibc.com

Kathy Ireland

(416) 974-8633

(416) 974-3419
kathy.ireland@rbc.com

Brian Hjlesvold
(780) 409-7678
(780) 409-7666
brian.hjlesvold@rbc.com

Michael Cardozo

(780) 495-8687

(780) 495-4172
cardoza.michael@ic.gc.ca
www.abc-eac.ic.gc.ca

Shannon Armitage

(780) 422-1260

(780) 422-0055
armitage.shannon@cbsc.ic.gc.ca
www.chsc.org/alberta

Ralph Bellstedt

(780) 495-5653

(780) 495-4250
ralph.bellstedt@servicecanada.gc.ca
www17.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca

Dan Martel

(780) 982-1912

(780) 962-3493
admin@aboriginalportal.com
www.aboriginalportal.com

Thomas Palak

(403) 750-0423

(403) 266-3413
tpalak@calgarychamber.com



mailto:clint.davis@bmo.com
mailto:blaine.knott@cibc.com
mailto:kathy.ireland@rbc.com
mailto:brian.hjlesvold@rbc.com
mailto:cardoza.michael@ic.gc.ca
http://www.abc-eac.ic.gc.ca/
mailto:armitage.shannon@cbsc.ic..gc.ca
http://www.cbsc.org/alberta
mailto:ralph.bellstedt@servicecanada.gc.ca
http://www.cbsc.org/alberta
mailto:admin@aboriginalportal.com
http://www.aboriginalportal.com/
mailto:tpalak@calgarychamber.com

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

ALBERTA INDIAN INVESTMENT
CORPORATION

P.O. Box 180

Enoch, Alberta T7X 3Y3

APEETOGOSAN (METIS) DEVELOPMENT INC.

Suite 302, 12308 — 111 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5M 2N4

CANADIAN COUNCIL FOR
ABORIGINAL BUSINESS
204A St. George Street

Main Floor, Coach House
Toronto, Ontario M5R 2N5

CESO ABORIGINAL SERVICES
Suite 610

10339 — 124 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5N 3W1

COUNCIL FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF
NATIVE DEVELOPMENT OFFICERS
9635 — 45 Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T6E 578

INDIAN BUSINESS CORPORATION
Unit 56, 2333 — 18 Avenue NE
Calgary, Alberta T2E 8T6

INDIAN RESOURCE COUNCIL OF CANADA
235, 9911 Chiila Boulevard
Tsuu T’ina, Alberta T2W 6H6

METIS SETTLEMENTS STRATEGIC
TRAINING INITIATIVES SOCIETY
#200, 10335 — 172 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1K9

General Manager:
Telephone:
Toll-free:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

General Manager:
Telephone:
Toll-free:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

President & CEO:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Regional Manager:
Telephone:
Toll-free:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Toll-free:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

General Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:

President and CEO:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Toll-free:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Rocky Sinclair

(780) 470-3600
1-888-308-6789
(780) 470-3605
aiic@connect.ab.ca
www.aiicbusiness.org

George Vass

(780) 452-7951
1-800-252-7963

(780) 454-5997
office@apeetogosan.ab.ca
WWW.apeetogosan.com

Jocelyne Soulodre
(416) 961-8663
(416) 961-3995
info@ccab.com

www.ccab.com

Cheryl Larsen

(780) 421-4740
1-800-763-6372

(780) 429-3186
Alberta@ceso-saco.com
WWW.CES0-5aC0.com

Ray Wanuch
(780) 990-0303
1-800-463-9300
(780) 429-7487
cando@edo.ca

www.edo.ca

Rob Rollingson
(403) 291-5151
(403) 291-0953

Roy Fox

(403) 281-8308
(403) 281-8351
pamelaa@fnet.ca

www.indianresourcecouncil.ca

Diane Desjarlais
(780) 822-4069
1-888-213-4400
(780) 822-4099
ddesjarlais@msgc.ca

Www.msgc.ca



mailto:aiic@connect.ab.ca
http://www.aiicbusiness.org/
mailto:office@apeetogosan.ab.ca
http://www.apeetogosan.com/
mailto:info@ccab.com
http://www.ccab.com/
mailto:Alberta@ceso-saco.com
http://www.ceso-saco.com/
mailto:cando@edo.ca
http://www.edo.ca/
mailto:ddesjarlais@msgc.ca
http://www.msgc.ca/

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

18)

19)

20)

SETTLEMENT INVESTMENT CORPORATION

Suite 104, 10335 — 172 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1K9

SETTLEMENT SOONIYAW CORPORATION

Suite 200, 10335 — 172 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1K9

TREATY 7 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

CORPORATION
Suite 300, 6011 — 1A Street SW
Calgary, Alberta T2H 0G5

AJGeneral Manager:

Telephone:
Toll-free number:
Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Toll-free:
Fax:
E-mail:

General Manager:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Wayne Gray

(780) 488-5656
1-800-661-9902

(780) 488-5811
wayneg@settlementinvestcorp.com
www.settlementinvestcorp.com

Corrianne Henson
(780) 822-4096
1-888-213-4400
(780) 489-9558
chenson@msqc.ca

Hank Shade
(403) 251-9242
(403) 251-9750
hank@t7edc.com

www.t7edc.com


mailto:wayneg@settlementinvestcorp.com
http://www.settlementinvestcorp.com/
mailto:chenson@msgc.ca
mailto:hank@t7edc.com
http://www.t7edc.com/

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

COMMUNICATIONS

ABORIGINAL MULTI-MEDIA
SOCIETY OF ALBERTA
13245-146 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5L 4S8

a) Alberta Sweetgrass

b) Windspeaker

c) The Native Perspective (CFWE)

ABORIGINAL YOUTH NETWORK
P.O Box 2039 Station Main
St. Albert, Alberta T8N 2G3

ALBERTA NATIVE NEWS
Room 207

11460 Jasper Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5K 0M1

METIS MATTERS
Box 3263
Sherwood Park, Alberta T8A 2A6

NATIVE JOURNAL

Box 57096

2020 Sherwood Drive

Sherwood Park, Alberta T8A 5L7

Chief Executive
Officer:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Editor:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Editor:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Editor:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Editor:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Editor:
Telephone:
Toll-Free:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Bert Crowfoot

(780) 455-2700
(780) 455-7639
market@ammsa.com
WWW.ammsa.com

Dianne Meili

(780) 455-2945

(780) 455-7639
sweetgrass@ammsa.com
WWW.ammsa.com/sweetgrass

Cheryl Petten

(780) 455-2700

(780) 455-7639
edwind@ammsa.com
Www.ammsa.com/windspeaker

Alan Standerwick
(780) 447-2393

(780) 454-2820
cfwe@ammsa.com
www.ammsa.com/cfwe

Kim Ghostkeeper

(780) 459-1884

(780) 419-7266
kim-ghostkeeper@nechi.com

www.ayn.ca

Debra Shatz

(780) 421-7966

(780) 424-3951
editor@albertanativenews.com
www.albertanativenews.com

Felice Gladue

(780) 975-2084

(780) 416-4619
info@metismatters.com
WWWw.metismatters.com

Lisa Doucet

(780) 448-9693
1-866-526-8688

(780) 448-9694
njeditor@shaw.ca
www.nativejournal.ca



http://www.ammsa.com/
mailto:sweetgrass@ammsa.com
http://www.ammsa.com/sweetgrass
mailto:edwind@ammsa.com
http://www.ammsa.com/windspeaker
mailto:cfwe@ammsa.com
http://www.ammsa.com/cfwe
mailto:kim-ghostkeeper@nechi.com
http://www.ayn.ca/
mailto:editor@albertanativenews.com
http://www.albertanativenews.com/
mailto:info@metismatters.com
http://www.metismatters.com/
mailto:njeditor@shaw.ca

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

EDUCATION

ABORIGINAL EDUCATION
Community and Upgrading Education
Keyano College

8115 Franklin Avenue

Fort McMurray, Alberta T9H 2H7

ABORIGINAL EDUCATION
Continuing Education Department
Northern Alberta Institute of Technology
11762 - 106 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5G 2R1

ABORIGINAL EDUCATION
Edmonton Public Schools
Centre for Education

One Kingsway

Edmonton, Alberta T5H 4G9

ABORIGINAL EDUCATION
Workforce Development Department
Grande Prairie Regional College
Grande Prairie, Alberta T8V 4C4

ABORIGINAL EDUCATION CENTRE
Grant MacEwan College

City Centre Campus, 7-158 10700 104 Ave
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4S2

ABORIGINAL EDUCATION PROGRAM

Lincoln Park Campus Room EB 3101
Mount Royal College

4825 Mount Royal Gate SW

Calgary, Alberta T3E 6K6

ABORIGINAL LEADERSHIP
AND MANAGEMENT PROGRAM
The Banff Centre

Box 1020, Station 45

107 Tunnel Mountain Drive

Banff, Alberta T1L 1H5

ABORIGINAL LEARNING SERVICES
Edmonton Catholic Schools

9624 — 108 Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5H 1A4

ABORIGINAL LIAISON SERVICES
Northern Alberta Institute of Technology
11762 — 106 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5G 3H8

Chair:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Consultant:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Co-ordinator:

Telephone:
Fax:
Website:

Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail :
Website:

Program

Administrator:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

District
Principal:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Coordinator:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:

Leo Jacobs

(780) 791-8967

(780) 791-4868
leo.jacobs@keyano.ca

www.keyano.ca

Stephen Crocker
(780) 471-8984
(780) 471-8993
scrocker@nait.ca

www.nait.ca

Lorna L’Hirondelle

(780) 429-8599

(780) 498-8757
lorna.lhirondelle@epsb.ca

Wanda Gardner
(780) 539-2725
(780) 539-2791

www.gprc.net

Pamela Sparklingeyes

(780) 497-5382

(780) 497-5383
sparklingeyes@macewan.ca
WWw.macewan.ca

Cate Hanington

(403) 440-6020

(403) 440-7207
chanington@mtroyal.ca
www.mtroyal.ab/aboriginaleducation

Brian Calliou
1-888-255-6327

(403) 762-6422
leadership@banffcentre.ca
www.banffleadership.com

Doug Nelson

(780) 477-2133

(780) 474-2885
nelsond@ecsd.net
www.aboriginallearningcentre.ecsd.net

Diana Blackman
(780) 471-7613
(780) 471-7614
dianab@nait.ca


mailto:leo.jacobs@keyano.ca
http://www.keyano.ca/
mailto:scrocker@nait.ab.ca
http://www.nait.ca/
mailto:lorna.lhirondelle@epsb.ca
http://www.gprc.net/
mailto:sparklingeyes@macewan.ca
mailto:chanington@mtroyal.ca
http://www.mtroyal.ab/aboriginaleducation
mailto:leadership@banffcentre.ca
http://www.banffleadership.com/
mailto:nelsond@ecsd.net
http://www.aboriginallearningcentre.ecsd.net/
mailto:dianab@nait.ca

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

18)

19)

ABORIGINAL STUDENT SERVICES CENTRE

University of Alberta
2-400 Students’ Union Building
Edmonton, Alberta T6G 2J7

ABORIGINAL UNIVERSITY & COLLEGE
ENTRANCE PROGRAM

Concordia University College of Alberta

10537 — 44 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T6A 1W1

AMISKWACIY ACADEMY
101 Airport Road
Edmonton, Alberta T5G 0W6

AWASIS PROGRAM
Prince Charles School
12325 - 127 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5L 0Z9

BEN CALF ROBE

ADULT EDUCATION PROGRAM
NorQuest College

10215 - 108 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 1L6

BEN CALF ROBE SCHOOL
11833 - 64 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5W 4J2

BLUE QUILLS FIRST NATIONS COLLEGE
P.O. Box 279
St. Paul, Alberta TOA 3A0

BOYLE STREET EDUCATION CENTRE
10312 - 105 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 1E6

FACULTY OF NATIVE STUDIES
University of Alberta

2-31 Pembina Hall

Edmonton, Alberta T6G 2H8

FIRST NATIONS, METIS AND INUIT
SERVICES BRANCH
Alberta Education
9" Floor, 44 Capital Boulevard
10044 — 108 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 5E6

A/Coordinator:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Co-ordinator:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

AJ/Principal:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Principal:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Coordinator:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:

Principal:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Principal:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Dean:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Irene Spelliscy
(780) 492-5677
(780) 492-1674
assc.reception@ualberta.ca

Melissa Gillis

(780) 413-7829

(780) 466-9394
melissa.qgillis@concordia.ab.ca
www.ucep.concordia.ab.ca

Maureen Yates-Millions
(780) 424-1270

(780) 424-1284
amiskwaciy@epsb.ca
http://amiskwaciy.epsb.net

Judy Toews

(780) 455-5533

(780) 453-1525
pcharles@epsb.ca
http://princecharles.epsh.net

Bruce Boyce

(780) 644-5800

(780) 644-5866
bruce.boyce@norguest.ca

Bryan Richardson
(780) 471-2360

(780) 471-3104
richardsonb@ecsd.net

Leona Makokis

(780) 645-4455

(780) 645-5215
leonam@bluequills.ca
www.bluequills.ca

Shirley Minard
(780) 428-1420
(780) 429-1428
sminard@bsec.ab.ca

Ellen Bielawski

(780) 492-2991

(780) 492-0527
nativest@ualberta.ca
www.ualberta.ca/nativestudies

Evelyn Good Striker

(780) 415-9300

(780) 415-9306
evelyn.goodstriker@gov.ab.ca



mailto:assc.reception@ualberta.ca
mailto:melissa.gillis@concordia.ab.ca
http://www.ucep.concordia.ab.ca/
mailto:amiskwaciy@epsb.ca
http://amiskwaciy.epsb.net/
mailto:pcharles@epsb.ca
http://princecharles.epsb.net/
mailto:bruce.boyce@norquest.ca
mailto:richardsonb@ecsd.net
mailto:leonam@bluequills.ca
http://www.bluequills.ca/
mailto:sminard@bsec.ab.ca
mailto:natives@ualberta.ca
http://www.ualberta.ca/nativestudies
mailto:evelyn.goodstriker@gov.ab.ca

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

20)

21)

22)

23)

24)

25)

26)

27)

28)

INDIGENOUS EDUCATION
Athabasca University

1 University Drive

Athabasca, Alberta T9S 3A3

INDIGENOUS LAW PROGRAM
Faculty of Law

University of Alberta

4th Floor, Law Centre

Edmonton, Alberta T6G 2H5

KAYAS CULTURAL COLLEGE
Box 360
Fox Lake, Alberta TOH 4R0

MASKWACHEES CULTURAL COLLEGE
P.O. Box 360
Hobbema, Alberta TOC 1NO

NATIVE AMERICAN STUDIES
University of Lethbridge

4401 University Drive

Lethbridge, Alberta T1K 3M4

NATIVE CENTRE

University of Calgary

2500 University Drive NW

Room 390Z, MacEwan Student Centre
Calgary, Alberta T2N 1N4

NATIVE STUDENT CENTRE

Students Association of Mount Royal College
4825 Mount Royal Gate SW

Calgary, Alberta T3E 6K6

NORTHERN LAKES COLLEGE
Bag 3000
Grouard, Alberta TOG 1C0

OLD SUN COMMUNITY COLLEGE
P.O. Box 1250
Siksika, Alberta TOJ 3WO0

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Chair:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Co-ordinator:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Vacant

(780) 421-3287

(780) 497-3416
indigenous@athabascau.ca
www.athabascau.ca/indigenous

Richard Mirasty

(780) 492-0046

(780) 492-4924
rmirasty@law.ualberta.ca
www.law.ualberta.ca/centres/ilp/

Bryant Johns

(780) 659-3760

(780) 659-3925
kayas@lIrrcn.ab.ca
http://kayas.lrrcn.ab.ca

Joyce Tootoosis
(780) 585-3925
(780) 585-2080
registrar@maskwachees.ca

Alfred Young Man
(403) 329-2635
(403) 380-1855
youngman@uleth.ca
www.uleth.ca/nas/

Shawna Cunningham

(403) 220-6034

(403) 220-6019
shawna.cunningham@ucalgary.ca
www.ucalgary.ca/nativecr

Cory Cardinal

(403) 440-6671

(403) 440-8909
c.cardinal@samrc.com

Rick Neidig

(780) 751-3260

(780) 751-3376
info@yourfuture.ab.ca
www.northernlakescollege.ca

Amelia Crowfoot-Clark
(403) 734-3862

(403) 734-5363
admin@oldsuncollege.com



mailto:indigenous@athabascau.ca
http://www.athabascau.ca/indigenous
mailto:rmirasty@law.ualberta.ca
http://www.law.ualberta.ca/centres/ilp/
mailto:kayas@lrrcn.ab.ca
http://kayas.lrrcn.ab.ca/
mailto:registrar@maskwachees.ca
mailto:youngman@uleth.ca
http://www.uleth.ca/nas/
mailto:shawna.cunningham@ucalgary.ca
http://www.ucalgary.ca/nativecr
mailto:c.cardinal@samrc.com
mailto:info@yourfuture.ab.ca
http://www.northernlakescollege.ca/
mailto:admin@oldsuncollege.com

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

29)

30)

31)

PORTAGE COLLEGE

Box 417

9531 94 Avenue

Lac La Biche, Alberta TOA 2C0

TREATY SIX EDUCATION
Suite 110, 10525 — 170 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5P 4W2

YELLOWHEAD TRIBAL COLLEGE
3rd Floor, Aeosa Center

17304 105 Avenue NW

Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1G4

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Chief Executive
Officer:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Bill Persley

(780) 623-5525

(780) 623-5665
bill.persley@portagecollege.ca
www.portagecollege.ca

Brian Wildcat

(780) 930-4200

(780) 483-4205

mail @treatysixeducation.org
www.treatysixeducation.org

Laverne Ashley
(780) 484-0303
(780) 481-7275
lavernea@ytced.ab.ca

www.ytced.ab.ca



mailto:bill.persley@portagecollege.ca
http://www.portagecollege.ca/
mailto:mail@treatysixeducation.org
http://www.treatysixeducation.org/
mailto:lavernea@ytced.ab.ca
http://www.ytced.ab.ca/

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

EMPLOYMENT

ABORIGINAL FUTURES CAREER
AND TRAINING CENTRE

Suite 200, 6011 — 1A Street SW
Calgary, Alberta T2H 0G5

ALBERTA ABORIGINAL
APPRENTICESHIP PROJECT
Suite 405, 10707 — 100 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 2W3

INTERPROVINCIAL ASSOCIATION ON NATIVE
EMPLOYMENT INC. - ALBERTA CHAPTER

Box 46053, Petroleum Plaza Post Office

Edmonton, Alberta T5K 2S3

LETHBRIDGE ABORIGINAL CAREER
AND EMPLOYMENT CENTRE

454 5" Avenue South

Lethbridge, Alberta T1J 4L4

METIS EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
Unit #5, 2611 — 37 Avenue NE
Calgary, Alberta T1Y 5V7

METIS EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
3" Floor, 12308 111 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5M 2N4

NATIVE EMPLOYMENT INITIATIVES
Human Resource Services

Alberta Solicitor General and Public Security
9833 109 St, 1st Floor Bowker Building
Edmonton, Alberta T5K 2E8

OTEENOW EMPLOYMENT AND
TRAINING SOCIETY

Suite 202, 10470 176 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1L3

Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Toll-free:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:
Phone:

Toll-free:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Toni Polchies

(403) 253-5311

(403) 253-5741
info@aboriginalfutures.com
www.aboriginalfutures.com

John Carpenter

(780) 408-1840
1-866-408-1840

(780) 408-1844
john@thinktrades.com
www.thinktrades.com

Crystal Kosa

(780) 922-0713

(780) 922-3018
clkosa@telusplanet.net
Www.iane.ca

Vivian White Quills

(403) 320-8889

1-866-320-8889

(403) 320-8842
vwhitequills@aboriginalemployment.com

www.aboriginalemployment.com

Employment Counsellor

Coordinator:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Consultant:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Diane Fehr

(403) 250-8902

(403) 250-2838
dfehr@metis.or
www.albertametis.com

Kris Gladue

(780) 423-2237

(780) 482-2834
kgladue@metis.org
www.albertametis.com

Sylvia Getschel
(780) 427-1153
(780) 422-1330
sylvia.getschel@gov.ab.ca

Clayton Kootenay

(780) 444-0911

(780) 444-3477
ckootenay@oteenow.com
Www.oteenow.com

10


mailto:info@aboriginalfutures.com
http://www.aboriginalfutures.com/
mailto:john@thinktrades.com
http://www.thinktrades.com/
mailto:clkosa@telusplanet.net
http://www.iane.ca/
mailto:v_quills@telusplanet.net
mailto:dfehr@metis.org
mailto:kgladue@metis.org
mailto:sylvia.getschel@gov.ab.ca
mailto:ckootenay@oteenow.com
http://www.oteenow.com/

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

9)

10)

11)

OTEENOW EMPLOYMENT CENTRE
14021 Victoria Trail
Edmonton, Alberta T5Y 2B6

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF CANADA
830 Canada Place

9700 Jasper Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4G3

RED DEER ABORIGINAL
EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
#105, 4711 51 Avenue

Red Deer, Alberta T4AN 6H8

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Abor. Recruitment
Advisor:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Dave Ward

(780) 423-2340

(780) 421-4760
dward@oteenow.com

Sydney McMillan
(780) 495-6163

(780) 495-3145
Sydney.mcmillan@psc-cfp.gc.ca

Nadette Agecoutay
(403) 358-7734

(403) 358-7735
nagecoutay@metis.org

11


mailto:dward@oteenow.com
mailto:Sydney.mcmillan@psc-cfp.gc.ca
mailto:nagecoutay@metis.org

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

FRIENDSHIP CENTRES

ALBERTA NATIVE FRIENDSHIP
CENTRES ASSOCIATION

10336 — 121 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5N 1K8

ABORIGINAL FRIENDSHIP
CENTRE OF CALGARY

103 - 17 Avenue S.E.

Calgary, Alberta T2G 1H3

ATHABASCA NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE SOCIETY
4919 - 53 Street

Athabasca, Alberta T9S 1L1

BONNYVILLE CANADIAN
NATIVE FRIENDSHIP CENTRE
P.O. Box 5399

Bonnyville, Alberta TON 2G5

CANADIAN NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE
11205 - 101 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5G 2A4

COLD LAKE NATIVE FRIENDSHIP

CENTRE SOCIETY
P.O. Box 1978
Cold Lake, Alberta T9M 1P3

EDSON FRIENDSHIP CENTRE
#13, 5023 3" Avenue
Edson, Alberta T7E 1X7

GRANDE PRAIRIE FRIENDSHIP CENTRE

10507 98 Avenue
Grande Prairie, Alberta T8V 4L1

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Joanne McDougall-Mason

(780) 423-3138

(780) 425-6277
anfca7@telusplanet.net
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca

Adrian Wolfleg
(403) 802-6730
(403) 245-3016
awolfleg@telus.net

Penny Van Vliet

(780) 675-3086

(780) 675-3063
anfcs@telusplanet.net
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/athabasc

Jason Arcand

(780) 826-3374

(780) 826-2540
benfced@incentre.net
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/bonnyvil

Basil Quewezance
(780) 479-1999
(780) 479-0043
cnfc@shawbiz.ca

www.cnfc.ca

Agnes Gendron
(780) 594-7526
(780) 594-1599
coldl@telus.net

www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/grentr

Valerie Findlay
(780) 723-5494
(780) 723-4359
efc99@telus.net

www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/edson

Bonnie Bell

(780) 532-5722

(780) 539-5121
gpfriend@telusplanet.net
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/gprarie

12


mailto:anfca7@telusplanet.net
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/
mailto:anfcs@telusplanet.net
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/athabasc
mailto:bcnfced@incentre.net
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/bonnyvil
mailto:cnfc@shawbiz.ca
http://www.cnfc.ca/
mailto:coldl@telus.net
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/grcntr
mailto:efc99@telus.net
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/edson
mailto:gpfriend@telusplanet.net
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/gprarie

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

9)

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

HIGH LEVEL NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE SOCIETY
P.O. Box 1735

High Level, Alberta TOH 120

HIGH PRAIRIE NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE SOCIETY
P.O. Box 1448

High Prairie, Alberta TOG 1EQ

HINTON FRIENDSHIP CENTRE
P.O. Box 6270, Station Main
Hinton, Alberta T7V 1X6

LAC LA BICHE CANADIAN NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 2338

Lac La Biche, Alberta TOA 2C0

LLOYDMINSTER NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE

Box 1364, 4602 - 49 Avenue
Lloydminster, Saskatchewan S9V 1K4

MANNAWANIS NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE
P.O. Box 1358

St. Paul, Alberta TOA 3A0

NAPI FRIENDSHIP ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 657
Pincher Creek, Alberta TOK 1WO0

NISTAWOYOU ASSOCIATION
FRIENDSHIP SOCIETY

8310 Manning Avenue

Fort McMurray, Alberta TOH 1W1

RED DEER NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP SOCIETY
4712 - 51% Avenue

Red Deer, Alberta T4AN 4M1

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Cheryl Duncan
(780) 926-3355
(780) 926-2038
cheryl.duncan@hlnfcs.ca

John Cardinal

(780) 523-4511

(780) 523-3055
john.cardinal@hotmail.com
wwwe.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/hprarie

Yvonne Oshanyk

(780) 865-5189

(780) 865-1756
hintonfc@telusplanet.net
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/hinton

Linda Craig

(780) 623-3249

(780) 623-1846
info@nativefriendship.ca
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/llbiche

Victoria Stevens
(306) 825-6558
(306) 825-6565
info@Infc.org

www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/lloydmin

Evelyn Marchand

(780) 645-4630

(780) 645-1980
mannatfc@mcsnet.ca
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/stpaul

Twylla Smith

(403) 627-4224

(403) 627-2564

info@okinapi.com
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/pincher

Peggy Richards

(780) 743-8555

(780) 791-4041
nafc@shawcable.com
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/fortmc

Sheralle Graystone

(403) 340-0020

(403) 342-1610
sgraystone.rdnfc@shaw.ca
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/reddeer

13


mailto:cheryl.duncan@hlnfcs.ca
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/hprarie
mailto:hintonfc@telusplanet.net
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/hinton
mailto:info@nativefriendship.ca
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/llbiche
mailto:info@Infc.org
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/lloydmin
mailto:mannatfc@mcsnet.ca
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/stpaul
mailto:info@okinapi.com
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/pincher
mailto:nafc@shawcable.com
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/fortmc
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/reddeer

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

18)

19)

20)

21)

ROCKY NATIVE

FRIENDSHIP CENTRE SOCIETY
P.O. Box 1927

4917-52 Street

Rocky Mountain House, Alberta TAT 1B4

SAGITAWA FRIENDSHIP SOCIETY
Box 5083, 10108 - 100 Avenue
Peace River, Alberta T8S 1R7

SIK-OOH-KOTOKI
FRIENDSHIP SOCIETY
1709 - 2nd Avenue North
Lethbridge, Alberta T1J OE8

SLAVE LAKE NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE SOCIETY
416 6 Avenue NE

Slave Lake, Alberta TOG 2A2

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Vacant

(403) 845-2788

(403) 845-3093
nmccallum@shaw.ca
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/rocky

Dixie Kohut

(780) 624-2443

(780) 624-2728
dixie-sagitawa@telus.net
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/peace

Lydia First Rider

(403) 328-2414

(403) 327-0087
sikooh@telusplanet.net
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/lethbrid

Lucille Cook
(780) 849-3039
(780) 849-2402
sinfcl@telus.net

www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/slavelak

14


http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/rocky
mailto:dixie-sagitawa@telus.net
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/peace
mailto:sikooh@telusplanet.net
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/lethbrid
mailto:slnfc1@telus.net
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/slavelak

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

HOUSING

AMISK HOUSING ASSOCIATION
16678 114 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5M 3R8

METIS URBAN HOUSING CORPORATION
11922 121A Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5L 0A2

URBAN NATIVE HOUSING REGISTRY
Cottage E, 10107 134 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5E 1J2

Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Cec Jones

(780) 452-6651

(780) 452-1040
amiskl@planet.eon.net

Darlene Lennie
(780) 452-6440
(780) 452-1076

Melanie Brule

(780) 476-6595

(780) 475-7957
melanie@nativeseniorscentre.ca

15


mailto:amisk1@planet.eon.net
mailto:melanie@nativeseniorscentre.ca

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

10)

11)

12)

13)

FIRST NATIONS

ALEXANDER FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 3419
Morinville, Alberta T8R 1S3

ALEXIS NAKOTA SIOUX NATION
P.O.Box 7
Glenevis, Alberta TOE 0X0

ATHABASCA CHIPEWYAN FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 366
Fort Chipewyan, Alberta TOP 1B0

BEARSPAW FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 40
Morley, Alberta TOI 1NO

BEAVER FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 2700
High Level, Alberta TOH 1Z0

BEAVER LAKE CREE NATION
P.O. Box 960
Lac La Biche, Alberta TOA 2C0

BIGSTONE CREE NATION
P.O. Box 960
Woabasca, Alberta TOG 0TO

BLOOD TRIBE
P.O. Box 60
Standoff, Alberta TOL 1YO

CHINIKI FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 40
Morley, Alberta TOI 1NO

CHIPEWYAN PRAIRIE FIRST NATION
General Delivery
Chard, Alberta TOP 1G0

COLD LAKE FIRST NATIONS
Box 1769
Cold Lake, Alberta TO9M 1P4

DENE THA’ FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 120
Chateh, Alberta TOH 0S0

DRIFTPILE FIRST NATION
Box 30
Driftpile, Alberta TOG 0VO

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Raymond Arcand

(780) 939-5887
(780) 939-6166

Cameron Alexis
(780) 967-2225
(780) 967-5484

Archie Cyprien
(780) 697-3730
(780) 697-3500

Darcy Dixon
(780) 881-3770
(780) 881-2676

Henry Kidney
(780) 927-3544
(780) 927-4064

Alphonse Lameman

(780) 623-4549
(780) 623-4523

Francis Gladue
(780) 891-3836
(780) 891-3942

Charles Weasel Head Jr.

(403) 737-3753
(403) 737-2336

Bruce Labelle
(780) 881-3770
(780) 881-2676

Walter Janvier
(780) 559-2259
(780) 559-2213

Dwayne Nest
(780) 594-7183
(780) 594-3577

James Ahnassay
(780) 321-3775
(780) 321-3886

Rose Laboucan
(780) 355-3868
(780) 355-3650

16



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

14)

15)

16)

17)

18)

19)

20)

21)

22)

23)

24)

25)

26)

27)

DUNCAN’S FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 148
Brownvale, Alberta TOH OLO

ENOCH CREE NATION #440
P.O. Box 29
Enoch, Alberta T7X 3Y3

ERMINESKIN TRIBE
P.O. Box 219
Hobbema, Alberta TOC 1NO

FORT McKAY FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 5360
Fort McMurray, Alberta T9H 3G4

FORT McMURRAY #468 FIRST NATION

P.O. Box 6130
Fort McMurray, Alberta T9H 4W1

FROG LAKE FIRST NATION
General Delivery
Frog Lake, Alberta TOA 1MO

HEART LAKE FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 447
Lac La Biche, Alberta TOA 2C0

HORSE LAKE FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 303
Hythe, Alberta TOH 2C0

KAPAWE’NO FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 10
Grouard, Alberta TOG 1CO

KEHEWIN CREE NATION
Box 220
Kehewin, Alberta TOA 1CO

LITTLE RED RIVER CREE NATION
P.O. Box 30
John D’Or Prairie, Alberta TOH 3X0

LOON RIVER FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 189
Red Earth Creek, Alberta TOG 1X0

LOUIS BULL TRIBE
P.O. Box 130
Hobbema, Alberta TOC 1NO

LUBICON LAKE BAND
P.O. Box 6731
Peace River, Alberta T8S 1S5

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:
Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Donald Testawich
(780) 597-3777
(780) 597-3920

Ronald Morin
(780) 470-4505
(780) 470-3380

George Minde
(780) 585-3741
(780) 585-2550

Jim Boucher
(780) 828-4221
(780) 828-4680

Albert Cree
(780) 334-2293
(780) 334-2457

Roland Quinney
(780) 943-3737
(780) 943-2932

Morris Monias
(780) 623-2130
(780) 623-3505

Dion Horseman
(780) 356-2248
(780) 356-3666

Frank T. Halcrow
(780) 751-3800
(780) 751-3864

Eric Gadwa
(780) 826-3333
(780) 826-2355

Floyd Noskiye
(780) 759-3912
(780) 759-3780

Arthur Noskey
(780) 649-3883
(780) 649-3873

Simon Threefingers
(780) 585-3978
(780) 585-3799

Bernard A. Ominayak
(780) 629-3945
(780) 629-3939

17



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

28)

29)

30)

31)

32)

33)

34)

35)

36)

37)

38)

39)

40)

MIKISEW CREE FIRST NATION
Allison Bay Indian Reserve #219
P.O. Box 90

Fort Chipewyan, Alberta TOP 1B0

MONTANA FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 70
Hobbema, Alberta TOC 1NO

O’CHIESE FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 1570
Rocky Mountain House, Alberta T4T 1B2

PAUL FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 89
Duffield, Alberta TOE ONO

PIIKANI NATION
P.O. Box 70
Brocket, Alberta TOK OHO

SADDLE LAKE FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 100
Saddle Lake, Alberta TOA 3TO

SAMSON CREE NATION
P.O. Box 159
Hobbema, Alberta TOC 1NO

SAWRIDGE FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 326
Slave Lake, Alberta TOG 2A0

SIKSIKA NATION
P.O. Box 1100
Siksika, Alberta T0J 3W0

SMITH'S LANDING FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 1470
Fort Smith, Northwest Territories X0E OPO

STURGEON LAKE CREE NATION
P.O. Box 757
Valleyview, Alberta TOH 3NO

SUCKER CREEK FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 65
Enilda, Alberta TOG OWO

SUNCHILD FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 747
Rocky Mountain House, Alberta T4T 1A5

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Toll-free:
Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Roxanne Marcel
(780) 697-3740
(780) 697-3826

Carl Rabbit Sr.
(780) 585-3744
(780) 585-3264

Darren Whitford
(403) 989-3943
(403) 989-3795

Daniel Paul
(780) 892-2691
(780) 892-3402

Reg Crowshoe
(403) 965-3940
(403) 965-2030

Eddy Makokis
(780) 726-3829
(780) 726-3788

Victor Buffalo

(780) 421-4926
1-800-661-2579
(780) 585-2700

Roland Twinn
(780) 849-4311
(780) 849-3446

Adrian Stimson
(403) 264-7250
(403) 734-5110

Jerry Paulette
(867) 872-4950
(867) 872-5154

David R. Kappo
(780) 524-3307
(780) 524-2711

Jaret Cardinal
(780) 523-4426
(780) 523-3111

Stanley Lagrelle
(403) 989-3740
(403) 989-2533

18



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

41)

42)

43)

44)

45)

46)

47)

SWAN RIVER FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 270
Kinuso, Alberta TOG 1K0

TALLCREE FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 100
Fort Vermilion, Alberta TOH 1NO

TSUU T’ INA NATION
Suite 200, 9911 Chiila Blvd
Tsuu T’ina Nation, Alberta T2W 6H6

WESLEY FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 40
Morley, Alberta TOI 1NO

WHITEFISH (GOODFISH) LAKE FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 271
Goodfish Lake, Alberta TOA 1R0

WHITEFISH LAKE FIRST NATION
General Delivery
Atikameg, Alberta TOG 0CO

WOODLAND CREE FIRST NATION
General Delivery
Cadotte Lake, Alberta TOH ONO

A/Chief:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chief:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chief:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chief:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chief:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chief:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Toll-free:
Fax:

Leon Chalifoux
(780) 775-3536
(780) 775-3796

Bernie Meneen
(780) 927-3727
(780) 927-4375

Sandford Big Plume
(403) 281-4455
(403) 251-6061

Clifford Poucette
(780) 881-3770
(780) 881-2676

Tom Houle
(780) 636-7000
(780) 636-3534

Clifford Laboucan
(780) 767-3914
(780) 767-2614

William Whitehead
(780) 629-3803
1-800-465-8029
(780) 629-3898

19



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

COMMUNITY ASSOCIATIONS

ASENIWUCHE WINEWAK NATION
10020 — 99 Street

P.O. Box 1808

Grande Cache, Alberta TOE 0YO

FOOTHILLS OJIBWAY SOCIETY
P.O. Box 6395
Hinton, Alberta T7V 1X7

NAKCOWINEWAK NATION OF CANADA
Box 6116
Hinton, Alberta T7V 1X5

PEERLESS LAKE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 9
Peerless Lake, Alberta TOG 2W0

TROUT LAKE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION
Box 90
Trout Lake, Alberta TOG 2NO

President:
Vice-President:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:

David MacPhee

Joe Karakuntie

(780) 827-5510

(780) 827-4788
eagnest@telusplanet.net
www.aseniwuche.com

Jimmy O’Chiese
(780) 865-1865
(780) 865-7540
fos1865@telus.net

Bill Whitehorse
(780) 865-4600
(780) 865-5900
nakcowinewak@telus.net

James Alook

(780) 869-2331
(780) 869-2339
plca@telusplanet.net

Elmer Guillion
(780) 869-2392
(780) 869-2394

20


mailto:eagnest@telusplanet.net
http://www.aseniwuche.com/
mailto:fos1865@telus.net
mailto:nakcowinewak@telus.net
mailto:plca@telusplanet.net

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

REPRESENTATIVE GROUPS

METIS NATION OF ALBERTA ASSOCIATION
100 Delia Grey Building

11738 Kingsway Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5G 0X5

Regional Council Presidents/Vice Presidents

Zone | Regional Council
» Ken Bourque, President
» Rick Boucher, Vice-President

Zone 111 Regional Council
» Marlene Lanz, President
» Joe Chodzicki, Vice-President

Zone V Regional Council
» Bev New, President
» Peter Campion, Vice-President

Regional Offices

Zone |
P.O. Box 1350
Lac La Biche, Alberta TOA 2C0

Zone |l
P.O. Box 6497
Bonnyville, Alberta T9N 2H1

Zone Il
1A, 4001 — 19 Street NE
Calgary, Alberta T2E 6X8

Zone IV
11724 — 95 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5G 1L9

Zone 'V
P.O. Box 1787
Slave Lake, Alberta TOG 2A0

Zone VI
9621 90 Avenue
Peace River, Alberta T8S 1G8

President:
Vice-President:
Telephone:
Toll-free:

Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Audrey Poitras

Trevor Gladue

(780) 455-2200
1-800-252-7553

(780) 452-8946
communications@metis.org
www.albertametis.com

Zone 11 Regional Council
»  Karen Collins, President
»  Homer Poitras, Vice-President

Zone 1V Regional Council
»  Cecil Bellrose, President
» Tim Collins, Vice-President

Zone VI Regional Council
»  Sylvia Johnson, President
»  Louis Bellrose, Vice-President

Telephone:
Toll-free:
Fax:

Telephone:
Fax:

Telephone:
Toll-free:
Fax:

Telephone:
Toll free:
Fax:

Telephone:
Toll-free:
Fax:

Telephone:
Toll-free:
Fax:

(780) 623-3039
1-800-638-5704
(780) 623-2733

(780) 826-7483
(780) 826-7603

(403) 569-8800
1-800-267-5844
(403) 569-8959

(780) 944-9288
1-888-588-4088
(780) 455-5546

(780) 849-4654
1-866-849-4660
(780) 849-2890

(780) 624-4219
1-800-668-5319
(780) 624-3477

21


mailto:communications@metis.org

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

2)

3)

METIS SETTLEMENTS GENERAL COUNCIL

Suite 200, 10335-172 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1K9

SETTLEMENTS

BUFFALO LAKE
P.O. Box 16
Caslan, Alberta TOA ORO

EAST PRAIRIE
P.O. Box 1289
High Prairie, Alberta TOG 1EO

ELIZABETH
P.O. Box 420, Station Main
Cold Lake, Alberta T9M 1P1

FISHING LAKE
General Delivery
Sputinow, Alberta TOA 3G0

GIFT LAKE
Box 60
Gift Lake, Alberta TOG 1B0

KIKINO
General Delivery
Kikino, Alberta TOA 2B0

PADDLE PRAIRIE
Box 58
Paddle Prairie, Alberta TOH 2W0

PEAVINE
P.O. Box 238
High Prairie, Alberta TOG 1EQ

INDIAN ASSOCIATION OF ALBERTA
P.O. Box 159
Hobbema, Alberta TOC 1NO

President:

Vice President:

Alden Armstrong
Gerald Cunningham

Executive Coordinator: Harold Robinson

Telephone:
Toll-free:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Chairperson:

Telephone:
Fax:

Chairperson:

Telephone:
Fax:

Chairperson:

Telephone:
Fax:

Chairperson:

Telephone:
Fax:

Chairperson:

Telephone:
Fax:

Chairperson:

Telephone:
Fax:

Chairperson:

Telephone:
Fax:

Chairperson:

Telephone:
Fax:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:

(780) 822-4096
1-888-213-4400
(780) 489-9558
reception@msgc.ca

WWW.MmSgc.ca

Glen Auger
(780) 689-2170
(780) 689-2024

Peter Patenaude
(780) 523-2594
(780) 523-2777

Archie Collins
(780) 594-5026
(780) 594-5452

Ryck Chalifoux
(780) 943-2202
(780) 943-2575

Hector Lamouche
(780) 767-3794
(780) 767-3888

Floyd Thompson
(780) 623-7868
(780) 623-7080

Greg Calliou
(780) 981-2227
(780) 981-3737

Ken Noskey
(780) 523-2557
(780) 523-5616

Mel Buffalo
(780) 421-4926
(780) 585-2700

22


mailto:reception@msgc.ca
http://www.msgc.ca/

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

SOCIAL/HEALTH SERVICES

A REZ SCHOOLS SURVIVOR PROJECT
11205 — 101 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5G 2A4

ABORIGINAL HEALTH CAREERS PROGRAM
University of Alberta

Faculty of Medicine and Dentistry

2 - 45 Medical Sciences Building

Edmonton, Alberta T6G 2H7

ABORIGINAL MENTAL HEALTH
Alberta Mental Health Board

#1101, 400 — 4™ Avenue S.

Lethbridge, Alberta T1J 4E1

ABORIGINAL RESOURCE CENTRE
#210, 1603 — 10 Avenue S.W.
Calgary, Alberta T3C 0J7

ABORIGINAL YOUTH & FAMILY WELL-BEING
AND EDUCATION SOCIETY

11202 - 131 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5SM 1C3

ADDICTIONS AND MENTAL HEALTH
First Nations and Inuit Health Branch
Health Canada

730 - 9700 Jasper Ave

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4C3

ALBERTA ACADRE NETWORK
1059 Research Transition Facility
University of Alberta

Edmonton, Alberta T6G 2V2

BEN CALF ROBE SOCIETY
12046 — 77 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5B 2G7

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Administrator:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Team Leader:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Directors:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Terry Lusty

(403) 479-1999

(403) 479-0043
terry.l@telusplanet.net

Nicole Hetu

(403) 492-9527
(403) 492- 9531
nhetu@ualberta.ca

Chris LaForge

(403) 382-4497

(403) 382-4481
chris.laforge@amhb.ab.ca
www.amhb.ab.ca

Connie Boisvert
(403) 204-0083
(403) 244-0486
general@arctr.com
www.arctr.com

Cindy Ziorio

(780) 413-9360

(780) 413-9363
ayf@aboriginalyouth.ca
www.aboriginalyouth.ca

Nathalie Lachance

(780) 495-2692

(780) 495-2687

nathalie lachance@hc-sc.gc.ca

Leah Lunger

(780) 492-1827

(780) 492-7123
acadre@ualberta.ca
www.acadre.ualberta.ca

Laura Vinson/

Christine Lamontagne
(780) 477-6648

(780) 479-6199
reception@bcrsociety.ab.ca
www.bcrsociety.ab.ca

23


mailto:terry.l@telusplanet.net
mailto:nhetu@ualberta.ca
mailto:chris.laforge@amhb.ab.ca
http://www.amhb.ab.ca/
mailto:general@arctr.com
http://www.arctr.com/
mailto:ayf@aboriginalyouth.ca
http://www.aboriginalyouth.ca/
mailto:nathalie_lachance@hc-sc.gc.ca
mailto:acadre@ualberta.ca
http://www.acadre.ualberta.ca/
mailto:reception@bcrsociety.ab.ca
http://www.bcrsociety.ab.ca/

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

9)

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

BENT ARROW TRADITIONAL
HEALING SOCIETY

2" Floor, 10117 150 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5P 1P2

BONNYVILLE INDIAN/METIS
REHABILITATION CENTRE
P.O. Box 8148

Bonnyville, Alberta T9N 2J4

EDMONTON NATIVE HEALING CENTRE
#101, 11813 - 123 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5L 0G7

KIMAMOW ATOSKANOW FOUNDATION
10590 — 109 Street
Edmonton, Alberta TOE 1VO0

METIS CALGARY FAMILY SERVICES
352 Sunvale Drive S.E.
Calgary, Alberta T2X 2P1

METIS CHILD AND FAMILY SERVICES
10437 123 Street
Edmonton, Alberta TS5N 1N8

METIS INDIAN TOWN ALCOHOL
ASSOCIATION

P.O. Box 1202

High Prairie, Alberta TOG 1EQ

MIYWASIN SOCIETY OF ABORIGINAL
SERVICES

517 — 3" Street SE

Medicine Hat, AB T1A 0H2

NATIVE COUNSELLING

SERVICES OF ALBERTA

a) 10975 — 124 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5M 0H9

b) 206, 2915 - 21 Street NE
Calgary, Alberta T2E 7T1

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Coordinator:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Chief

Executive Officer:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Regional Manager:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Brad Seneca

(780) 481-3451
(780) 481-3509
baths@bentarrow.ca

www.bentarrowtraditionalhealingsociety.com

Raymond Quinney
(780) 826-3328
(780) 826-4166

Harold Roscher
(780) 482-5522
(780) 482-5560

Denise Lambert
(780) 452-4011
(780) 701-7023
kaf@cruzinternet.com
www.treeofcreation.ca

Lori Anne Houle
(403) 240-4642
(403) 240-4846
mail@mcfs.ca

www.mcfs.ca

Donald Langford

(780) 452-6100

(780) 452-8944
marymc@metischild.com
www.metischild.com

Doug Bellrose

(780) 523-3372

(780) 523-3922
mitaa@telusplanet.net

Jeannette Hanson

(403) 526-0756

(403) 504-4064
jhanson@miywasin.ab.ca
WwWw.miywasin.ab.ca

Allen Benson

(780) 451-4002
(780) 428-0187
admin@ncsa.ca

Www.ncsa.ca

Ann Desmeules
(403) 237-7850
(403) 237-7857
calgary@ncsa.ca

24


mailto:baths@bentarrow.ca
http://www.bentarrowtraditionalhealingsociety.com/
mailto:kaf@cruzinternet.com
http://www.treeofcreation.ca/
mailto:mail@mcfs.ca
http://www.mcfs.ca/
mailto:marymc@metischild.com
http://www.metischild.com/
mailto:mitaa@telusplanet.net
mailto:jhanson@miywasin.ab.ca
mailto:admin@ncsa.ca
http://www.ncsa.ca/
mailto:calgary@ncsa.ca

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

18)

19)

20)

21)

22)

23)

24)

NECHI TRAINING, RESEARCH

& HEALTH PROMOTIONS INSTITUTE
PO Box 2039 Station Main

St. Albert, Alberta T8N 2G3

PEEKISKWETAN
P.O. Box 180
Wabasca, Alberta TOG 2K0

POUNDMAKER’S LODGE
P.O. Box 34007

Kingsway Mall PO
Edmonton, Alberta T5G 3G4

RED ROAD HEALING SOCIETY
4225 - 118 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta TSW 1A4

SPIRIT OF OUR YOUTH HOMES, INC
10534 — 106 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5H 2X6

URBAN SOCIETY FOR ABORIGINAL YOUTH
1511-10" Street SW
Calgary, Alberta T2R 1E8

YELLOWHEAD TRIBAL SERVICES AGENCY
Suite 200, 17304 105 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1G4

A/Chief
Executive Officer:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

A/Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Terry Rothweiler
(780) 459-1884
(780) 458-1883
nechi@nechi.com
www.nechi.com

Marie Lavoie

(780) 891-3640

(780) 891-3626
letstalk@telusplanet.net

Mick Jones

(780) 458-1884

(780) 459-1876
info@poundmaker.org
www.poundmaker.org

Clifford PomPana
(780) 471-3220

(780) 471-2750
rrhs@redroadjourney.ca
www.redroadjourney.ca

Marlyse Harnett

(780) 474-7140

(780) 474-3120
abyouth@telusplanet.net
www.spiritofouryouth.org

Trevor Freeman
(403) 233-8225
(403) 233-8756
usaycalgary@yahoo.ca

WwWw.usay.Ca

Carolyn Peacock
(780) 481-7390
(780) 481-3064
ytsa@telusplanet.net

25


mailto:nechi@nechi.com
http://www.nechi.com/
mailto:letstalk@telusplanet.net
mailto:info@poundmaker.org
http://www.poundmaker.org/
mailto:rrhs@redroadjourney.ca
http://www.redroadjourney.ca/
mailto:abyouth@telusplanet.net
mailto:usaycalgary@yahoo.ca
http://www.usay.ca/
mailto:ytsa@telusplanet.net

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

WOMEN’S GROUPS

ABORIGINAL WOMEN’S PROFESSIONAL
ASSOCIATION

#74, 11215 Jasper Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5K 0L5

ALBERTA ABORIGINAL WOMEN’S SOCIETY
P.O. Box 5168, Station Main
Peace River, Alberta T8S 1R8

INSTITUTE FOR THE ADVANCEMENT
OF ABORIGINAL WOMEN

Suite 300

10256 — 112 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5K 1M4

METIS NATIONAL COUNCIL OF WOMEN
Suite 100

201 McLeod Street

Ottawa, Ontario K2P 079

NATIVE WOMEN’S ASSOCIATION OF CANADA
1292 Wellington Street West
Ottawa, Ontario K1Y 3A9

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

President:
Telephone:
Toll-free:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Claire Clark
(780) 405-7446
(780) 962-5532
info@awpa.ca
WWw.awpa.ca

Ruth Kidder

(780) 624-3416

(780) 624-3409
aaws@telusplanet.net

Muriel Stanley-Venne
(780) 479-8195
1-877-471-2171
(780) 471-2169

iaaw@iaaw.ca
WWW.iaaw.ca

Sheila Genaille
(613) 567-9049
(613) 567-9644
info@metiswomen.ca
WWWw.metiswomen.ca

Sherry Lewis

(613) 722-3033
(613) 722-7687
slewis@nwac-hg.org
www.nwac-hg.org

26


mailto:info@awpa.ca
http://www.awpa.ca/
mailto:aaws@telusplanet.net
mailto:iaaw@iaaw.ca
http://www.iaaw.ca/
mailto:info@metiswomen.ca
http://www.metiswomen.ca/
mailto:slewis@nwac-hq.org
http://www.nwac-hq.org/

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

TRIBAL/REGIONAL ORGANIZATIONS

ATHABASCA TRIBAL COUNCIL
9206 McCormick Drive
Fort McMurray, Alberta T9H 1C7

Member First Nations:
Athabasca Chipewyan
Mikisew Cree

CONFEDERACY OF TREATY SIX FIRST NATIONS

Suite 204, 10310 176 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1L.3

Member First Nations:

Alexander Alexis
Enoch Cree Ermineskin
Kehewin Louis Bull
Paul Saddle Lake

Whitefish (Goodfish)

KEE TAS KEE NOW TRIBAL COUNCIL
P.O. Box 120
Atikameg, Alberta TOG 0CO

Member First Nations:
Loon River

Whitefish Lake

LESSER SLAVE LAKE INDIAN
REGIONAL COUNCIL

Box 269

Slave Lake, Alberta TOG 2A0

Member First Nations:
Driftpile
Sucker Creek

Kapawe’no

Chipewyan Prairie

President:

Chief Executive
Officer:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Fort McKay

Grand Chief:
A/Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Beaver Lake
Frog Lake
Montana
Samson Cree

Chief Executive
Officer:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Woodland Cree

Grand Chief:
Chief Executive
Advisor:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Sawridge

Jim Boucher

Roy Vermillion
(780) 791-6538
(780) 791-0946
atc@atc97.org

www.atc97.org

Fort McMurray

Morris Monias

Ron Lameman

(780) 944-0334

(780) 944-0346
rlameman@shawbiz.ca

www.treaty6.ca

Cold Lake
Heart Lake
O’Chiese
Sunchild

Ronald Scrimshaw
(780) 767-2116
(780) 767-2447

olgathunder@telusplanet.net

www.keetaskeenow.org

Rose Laboucan

Allen Willier
(780) 849-4943
(780) 849-4975
info@lIslirc.ab.ca
www.lslirc.ab.ca

Swan River

27


mailto:atc@atc97.org
http://www.atc97.org/
mailto:rlameman@shawbiz.ca
http://www.treaty6.ca/
mailto:olgathunder@telusplanet.net
http://www.keetaskeenow.org/
mailto:info@lslirc.ab.ca
http://www.lslirc.ab.ca/

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

5)

6)

7)

8)

9

NORTH PEACE TRIBAL COUNCIL
P.O. Box 1889
High Level, Alberta TOH 120

Sub-Office
Room 105, 17707 — 105 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1V4

Member First Nations:
Beaver First Nation
Tallcree

Dene Tha’

TREATY 7 MANAGEMENT CORPORATION
Suite 400, 9911 Chiila Blvd.
Tsuu T’ina, Alberta T2W 6H6

TREATY 8 FIRST NATIONS OF ALBERTA
Santa Fe Plaza

18178 - 102 Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1S7

Member First Nations:

Athabasca Chipewyan Beaver

Dene Tha’ Driftpile

Fort McMurray #468 Horse Lake
Loon River Mikisew Cree
Sturgeon Lake Sucker Creek

Whitefish Lake Woodland Cree

TRIBAL CHIEFS PEACEKEEPING-CONSERVATION

COMMISSION
Box 189
Kehewin, Alberta TOA 1CO

WESTERN CREE TRIBAL COUNCIL
P.O. Box 2129
Valleyview, Alberta TOH 3NO

Member First Nations:
Duncan’s

Horse Lake

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Telephone:
Fax:

Little Red River Cree

Chief Executive
Officer:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Grand Chief:
Director of
Operations:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Bigstone Cree
Duncan’s
Kapawen’o
Sawridge
Swan River

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Grand Chief:
Chief Executive
Officer:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Sturgeon Lake

Lloyd MacKenzie
(780) 926-3446
(780) 926-4075
admin@nptc.ab.ca

www.nptc.ab.ca

(780) 455-0304
(780) 451-0116

Lubicon Lake

Katie Rabbit-Youngpine
(403) 281-9779
(403) 281-9783
ContactUs@treaty7.org

www.treaty7.org

Arthur Noskey

Ron Stevenson
(780) 444-9366
(780) 484-1465
reception@treaty8.org

www.treaty8.org

Chipewyan Prairie
Fort McKay

Little Red River
Smith’s Landing
Tallcree

Roland Dion
(780) 645-6081
(780) 645-6084

tcpecc@telus.net

Dion Horseman

Ray Dupres

(780) 524-5978

(780) 524-2898
westcree@telusplanet.net

28


mailto:admin@nptc.ab.ca
http://www.nptc.ab.ca/
mailto:ContactUs@treaty7.org
http://www.treaty7.org/
mailto:reception@treaty8.org
http://www.treaty8.org/
mailto:tcpcc@telus.net
mailto:westcree@telusplanet.net

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

10)

YELLOWHEAD TRIBAL COUNCIL

P.O. Box 150
Enoch, Alberta T7X 3Y3

Member First Nations:
Alexander
O’Chiese

Alexis

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Enoch

Howard Mustus
(780) 470-3454
(780) 470-3541
admingen@ytcadmin.ca

Sunchild

29


mailto:admingen@ytcadmin.ca

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

MISCELLANEOQUS

ABORIGINAL COMMUNICATIONS PROGRAM

Statistics Canada

Suite 800, Associated Engineering Plaza
10909 Jasper Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4J3

ABORIGINAL HEALING FOUNDATION
Suite 801

75 Albert Street

Ottawa, Ontario K1P 5E7

ABORIGINAL JUSTICE INITIATIVES
Alberta Solicitor General and Public Security
10th Floor, J.E. Brownlee Building

10365-97 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 3W7

ABORIGINAL RECRUITING OFFICER
Edmonton Police Service

Suite 102, 10909 Jasper Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 3L9

ABORIGINAL VETERANS
SOCIETY OF ALBERTA
Cottage E, 10107 134 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5E 1J2

ASSEMBLY OF FIRST NATIONS
Trebla Building

473 Albert Street

Ottawa, Ontario K1R 5B4

CALGARY ABORIGINAL
URBAN AFFAIRS COMMITTEE
The City of Calgary

(8116) P.O. Box 2100 Station M
Calgary, Alberta T2P 2M5

CONGRESS OF ABORIGINAL PEOPLES
867 St. Laurent Blvd.
Ottawa, Ontario K1K 3B1

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax: :
E-mail:
Website:

Chairman:
Telephone:
Toll-free:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:

National Chief:

Regional Chief
(Alberta):

Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

National Chief:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Kathleen Crowe

(780) 495-5145

(780) 495-5318
kathleen.crowe@statcan.ca
www.statscan.ca

Georges H. Erasmus
(613) 237-4441
1-888-725-8886
(613) 237-4442
programs@ahf.ca

www.ahf.ca

Bronwyn Shoush

(780) 422-2779

(780) 427-4670
bronwyn.shoush@gov.ab.ca

Jim White
(780) 421-3479
(780) 421-2236

jim.white@police.edmonton.ab.ca/

Jack White
(780) 476-6595
(780) 475-7957

Phil Fontaine

Willie Littlechild
(613) 241-6789
(613) 241-5808
reception@afn.ca

www.afn.ca

Carrie Neilson

(403) 268-5149
(403) 537-3063
c.neilson@calgary.ca

Richard Brazeau
(613) 747-6022

(613) 747-8834
info@abo-peoples.org
www.abo-peoples.org

30


mailto:kathleen.crowe@statcan.ca
http://www.statscan.ca/
mailto:programs@ahf.ca
http://www.ahf.ca/
mailto:bronwyn.shoush@gov.ab.ca
mailto:jim.white@police.edmonton.ab.ca/
mailto:reception@afn.ca
http://www.afn.ca/
mailto:c.neilson@calgary.ca
mailto:info@abo-peoples.org
http://www.abo-peoples.org/

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

9)

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

EDMONTON ABORIGINAL
URBAN AFFAIRS COMMITTEE
Room 901

Tower 2, Scotia Place

10060 Jasper Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 3R8

FOUR WINDS & ASSOCIATES
P.O. Box 63014

8770 — 170 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5T 5X1

INDIAN AND NORTHERN AFFAIRS CANADA
Alberta Regional Office

630 Canada Place

9700 Jasper Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4G2

INDIAN CLAIMS COMMISSION
P.O. Box 1750

Station B

Ottawa, Ontario K1P 1A2

INDIGENOUS SPORT COUNCIL (ALBERTA)
PO Box 420
Enoch, Alberta T7X 3Y3

INUIT TAPIRIIT KANATAMI
510 - 170 Laurier Avenue W
Ottawa, Ontario K1P 5V5

METIS NATIONAL COUNCIL
Suite 201, 350 Sparks Street

Delta Hotel Office Tower

Ottawa, Ontario K1R 7S8

METIS SETTLEMENTS APPEAL TRIBUNAL
11" Floor, HSBC Building

10055 - 106 Street

Edmonton Alberta T5J 2Y2

Chair:
Vice Chair:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

A/Regional Director

General (RDG):
A/Associate RDG:
Telephone:

Fax:

Website:

Chief
Commissioner:
Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Toll-free:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Chairman:
Executive Director /
Tribunal Secretary:
Telephone:
Toll-free:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Derek Chewka

Angela Ferguson

(780) 944-7602

(780) 944-8504
eauacinfo@aboriginal-edmonton.com
www.aboriginal-edmonton.com

Dan Martel

(780) 982-1912
(780) 962-3493
dan@fwinds.net

www.fwinds.net

George Arcand

Jim Sisson

(780) 495-2773

(780) 495-4088
www.ainc-inac.gc.ca/ab

Renée Dupuis

Alan Winberg

(613) 943-2737

(613) 943-0157
feedback@indianclaims.ca
www.indianclaims.ca

Ted Hodgson

(780) 444-7833

(780) 444-6412
iscab@telusplanet.net

Mary Simon
(613) 238-8181
(613) 234-1991
info@itk.ca

www.itk.ca

Clément Chartier
(613) 232-3216
1-800-928-6330
(613) 232-4262
info@metisnation.ca
WWW.metisnation.ca

Stan Delorme

Vince Paniak

(780) 422-5152
1-800-661-8864
(780) 422-0019
info@msat.gov.ab.ca
www.msat.gov.ab.ca

31


http://www.aboriginal-edmonton.com/
mailto:dan@fwinds.net
http://www.fwinds.net/
http://www.ainc-inac.gc.ca/ab
mailto:feedback@indianclaims.ca
http://www.indianclaims.ca/
mailto:iscab@telusplanet.net
mailto:info@itk.ca
http://www.itk.ca/
mailto:info@metisnation.ca
http://www.metisnation.ca/
mailto:info@msat.gov.ab.ca
http://www.msat.gov.ab.ca/

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

17)

18)

19)

20)

21)

METIS SETTLEMENTS OMBUDSMAN
Suite 203, 10525 — 170 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5P 4W2

NATIONAL ABORIGINAL ACHIEVEMENT
FOUNDATION

P.O. Box 759

2160 Fourth Line Road

Six Nations of the Grand River

Ohsweken, Ontario NOA 1MO

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF FRIENDSHIP
CENTRES

275 MacLaren Street

Ottawa, Ontario K2P 0L9

NATIVE SENIORS’ CENTRE
Cottage E, 10107 134 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5E 1J2

WILD HORSE MOUNTAIN OUTFITTERS
Box 45
Nordegg, Alberta TOM 2HO

Ombudsman:
Telephone:
Toll-Free
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Chief

Executive Officer:
Telephone:
Toll-Free:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Admin. Facilitator:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Harley Johnson
(780) 427-9828
1-866-427-6813
(780) 427-9962
info@metisombudsman.ab.ca
www.metisombudsman.ab.ca

Roberta Jamieson
(416) 926-0775
1-800-329-9780
(416) 926-7554
info@naaf.ca

www.naaf.ca

Peter Dinsdale

(613) 563-4844

(613) 594-3428
nafcgen@nafc.ca
www.nafc-aboriginal.com

Anne Cardinal
(780) 476-6595
(780) 475-7957
nsctr@telus.com

WWW.nativeseniorscentre.ca

Diane Baker

(403) 990-5576

(403) 721-2248
whc@wildhorsecamp.com
www.wildhorsecamp.com

32


mailto:info@metisombudsman.ab.ca
http://www.metisombudsman.ab.ca/
mailto:info@naaf.ca
http://www.naaf.ca/
http://www.nafc-aboriginal.com/
mailto:nsctr@telus.com
mailto:whc@wildhorsecamp.com
http://www.wildhorsecamp.com/

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

NAME INDEX

Agecoutay, Nadette...........cccooeriiineiiineiieeee, 11 Clark, CIAITE ...cooviieice e 26
Ahnassay, James Chief...........ccocooveniniinieneee, 16 Colling, ArChiB....coccvvieiieieeseee e 22
Alexis, Cameron Chief..........cccooiiiiiiiiiiee, 16 Colling, KareN.....cccovveerieieeieise e 21
AlOOK, JAMES .....ooviiiiicie e 20 ColliNS, TIM .ooviiiiiicee e 21
Arcand, GEOIGE .....c.oviveviririeieisieiee e 31 COOK, LUCHHE ... 14
Arcand, Jason .......ccceeiiiiine i 12 Craig, Linda......cccoeviiiiisrsesr e 13
Arcand, Raymond Chief........c..cccoooviviiiniiiennn, 16 Cree, Albert Chief........coooviiiviiiecii e 17
Armitage, Shannon..........cccccevvveiiecicce s 2 Crocker, STEVEN ......cvveveviicieece e 6
Armstrong, Alden........cccoce v 22 Crowe, Kathleen .........cocvviiiiieeeecie e 30
Ashley, LAVEINE ......cocceiiiiiiceneee e 9 Crowfoot, Bert........ccoeiiiiieeeeeee e 5
AUGES, GIEN .. 22 Crowfoot-Clark, Amelia.........c.ccoouireinicnniincnnennns 8

Crow Shoe, Alberting ........ccccocevieiieiieice e, 1
Baker, DIane........ccooveieveneie e 32 Crow Shoe, Maria.......ccooeiiriiiieiciese e 1
Barstad, JUY ........ccoeoiiireiiinciree e 1 Crowshoe, Reg Chief.........cccooiiiiiiiiie, 18
Bell, BONNIE ..o 12 Cunningham, Gerald............cccoceoiiiiininiiiee, 22
Bellrose, CecCil........ccooviiniiiiiiiic e 21 Cunningham, Shawna..........cccocvvvvennneseeieccce e, 8
Bellrose, DOUQ .....ccveieiiieieicsieeee e 24 Cyprien, Archie Chief........c.cccoviviieiiici e 16
Bellrose, LOUIS .....ccoveviieieiirieisie e 21
Bellstedt, Ralph.........cccooviiiiiiiiiceecce e 2 [NV T O 1T | R 2
Benson, AEN........cocveiieiici e 24 Delorme, Stan ......ocvvvceeeeii e 31
Bielawski, EHen ..., 7 Desjarlais, Diane.........cccooeieieieiiieneeee e 3
Big Plume, Sandford Chief ..........cccceovvivevicvierennn 19 Desmeules, ANN......c.oocvveeeiiiiee e 24
Blackman, Diana..........ccccevveveiiiiiieeieececce e 6 Dinsdale, PEter........covivvveciiicieece e 32
BOoisvert, CONNIE.......ccceeeverere e 23 Dion, Roland..........cccooiiiiiiiiee e 28
Boucher, Jim Chief........ccccoooiniiiinii, 17, 27 Dixon, Darcy Chief.........ccccooiiiiiiiicceee 16
Boucher, RiCK ... 21 Duncan, Cheryl ... 13
Bourque, Ken .....cooveiieiiircsee e 21 DOUCEL, LiSA.. . iviivirieeiriiisiirieisicsiese e 5
BOYCe, BIUCE.......cciiiiiiiii e 7 DUPres, RaY .....cocveviiiiiicie e 28
Brazeau, Richard............ccocoeiiiiiiiiinciiccecees 30 DUPUIS, RENEE......oviiiieiiieiieiseese s 31
Brule, Melanie..........ccoooiiiiiiiiiniciceee e 15
Buffalo, Mel ... 22 Erasmus, GEOIQES .......cvvvereerieeiesieseesieeseeeneeaeeenns 30
Buffalo, Victor Chief ..........ccooviiiiiiii 18

Fehr, DIane ......cocvevveiiee e 10
Calliou, Brian ..o 6 Ferguson, Angela.........ccccoeviiniininicsc 31
(08 11 110 TU I ] (o [P 22 Findlay, Valerie .......cccccoovvivvivviieieee e 12
Campion, Peter........cocvvvvvvise e 21 First Rider, Lydia........ccooovovviineiiniiieieieee e 14
Cardinal, ANNE ......oovveiiiece e 32 Fontaine, Phil.........ccoooviiiiiiice e, 30
Cardinal, Cory .......ccouvereiineieeie e 8 FOX, ROY ..ot 3
Cardinal, DOreen L.......ccoovvviieieieneiene e e 1 Freeman, TreVOr .......cceoieieienerene e 25
Cardinal, Jaret Chief ........ccccoevviiveeiiccece e, 18
Cardinal, JONN ... 13 Gadwa, Eric Chief ..o 17
Carpenter, JONN ... 10 Gardner, Wanda..........ccoeovvereieneneiesenee e 6
Cardozo, Michael ..o 2 Getschel, SYIVIa.......ccccceviiiiiiiiie e 10
Chalifoux, Leon A/Chief.........ccccvvvniniiiiiiiinnn, 19 Genaille, Sheila..........cccoovviiiiie e 26
Chalifoux, RYCK .......cccoviiiiriiircese e 22 GENAroN, AQNES....c.ocveieiirieieire e 12
Chartier, CIEMENt ... 31 Ghostkeeper, KiM.......ccociiviininninsnseseeeneesese e 5
Chewka, DEreK.......ccccovviveiieieeireeire e eveens 31 Gillis, MELISSA.......ccocveeeieiiiicce e 7
ChodzickKi, JOB.....ceciveeiieicieiiecee e 21 Gladug, FEIICE ....couv it 5

33



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

Gladue, Francis Chief.........ccccccoviiiiiicii e, 16
Gladue, KIS ..ivviiieiiiciecie e 10
Gladue, TIBVOK ...cvveiveecieciecee e 21
Good Striker, EVEIYN.....cccocoveieiee e 7
Gray, Wayne .......ccooeieeieeieese e e st esie e 4
Graystone, Sheralle ..o, 13
Guillion, EIMEr......ccoeeeiiiieei e 20
Halcrow, Frank T. Chief ......ccccccocvviiiiiiiic e, 17
Hanington, Cate.........ccooeeiiiiiiieceeeeee e 6
Hanson, Jeannette..........ccccoevveeiiiiiee e 24
Harnett, Marlyse ... 25
Henson, Corrianne.........ccveeceeeiveeccree e 4
Hetu, NICOIE ....coeeeiiiieeeec e, 23
Hjlesvold, Brian ........ccccceeevieiiieie e 2
HOAQSON, TEA ....iieiecieice e 31
Horseman, Dion Chief .........ccccivviiiiiicinienenn, 17,28
Houle, LOri ANNE ....coovveieiiicie e 24
Houle, Tom Chief......c..ccoeviiiiiiiieecee e, 19
Ireland, Kathy........ccocoveveiieninireeeee e 2
JACODS, LEO....uei i 6
Jamieson, RODErta ........cocceveviieeecee e, 32
Janvier, Walter Chief .........ccccooviiiiiiiie e, 16
JONNS, BIyant........ccooeiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 8
Johnson, Harley.........ccoiiiiiii 32
Johnson, SYIVia. ... 21
JONES, CEC...viiciie e 15
JONES, MICK .oiiviiiiciicie e 25
Kappo, David R. Chief........cccoviiiiniiniiiee, 18
Karakuntie, JOB........ccvuviveieiiiecee et 20
Kidder, RUtN........cooooiiieeeee e 26
Kidney, Henry Chief ... 16
Knott, BIAINE .......ccoeeiiviiiiicic e 2
KONUL, DIXIB...vvviceiecivieccieece ettt 14
Kootenay, Clayton..........ccocoviiiineiieicncne e 10
K0Sa, Crystal........cccooeiiiiniiinieiece e 10
Labelle, Bruce Chief .......ccccceviiiiciiciecic e 16
Laboucan, Clifford Chief ........ccccooeviviiiieiiciiiinns 19
Laboucan, Rose Chief..........cccoeeviiiieiicneenenn, 16, 27
Lachance, Nathalie...........cccocevveiieiiiieiie e 23
LaForge, Chris ..o 23
Lagrelle, Stanley Chief.........cccoooniiiinniieneee, 18
Lambert, DeniSe .......cccoceeeiviieiiieiie e 24
Lameman, Alphonse Chief..........cccocvvivvivinivinnne. 16
Lameman, RON ..o 27
Lamontagne, Christine ..........cccceveveneiencnnnneene 23
Lamouche, HECLON .........coeevvveiiecciie et 22
Langford, Donald ............ccocooeiiinniiiece e 24
Lanz, Marlene ........cccouvevveeiie e 21
Larsen, Cheryl ... 3
Lavoie, Mari€ .......cceoveerecieciecie ettt 25
Lennie, DArlene .......cooovevvviieiiecicceece e 15

LeWIS, SREITY...ccveeeece e 26
L Hirondelle, LOrNa.........ccceevveviiiiiiecie e 6
Littlechild, Willie..........cocooviiiiiiiiiece e, 30
Lunger, Leah.......cccovevieiinicecceee e 23
LUSEY, TEIMTY oo 23
Makokis, Eddy Chief ..o 18
MaKOKIS, LEONA ......cccvvviecrieecrieeciee ettt eevee e 7
Marcel, Roxanne Chief.........cccceveiviiiiieiiiccieenen, 18
Martel, Dan.........ccooveiieeiieiceece e 2,31
MacKenzie, LIoyd ..o, 28
MacPhee, David ........c.cccvevveiiiiieiie e 20
Marchand, Evelyn.........cccoovvveiivcneie e, 13
McDougall-Mason, Joanne...........ccccoevvvrvneanannnn 12
McMillan, SYdney ... 11
MEIlT, DIANE ..ot 5
Meneen, Bernie Chief..........ccoevveiiiicceiiie e, 19
Minard, SNIFlEY ........cccooiiiiiiieiecee e 7
Minde, George Chief.......ccccovvviiiiniiincr e, 17
Mirasty, Richard ... 8
Monias, Morris Chief .........ccccovveiiiiiiicce, 17, 27
Morin, Ronald Chief...........ccooeevviiiiiiciie e, 17
MUStus, HOWArd ..........ccovevveiiiiiciieece e 29
NEISON, DOUG ...cuveveiiiesieie e 6
Nest, Dwayne Chief.........cccoviviiiiice e 16
NEW, BEV ..o 21
Neidig, RICK. ... 8
NEIISON, CarTiB...c.ccccveiicviecie e 30
Noskey, Arthur Chief ..o 17, 28
NOSKEY, KEN ..o 22
Noskiye, Floyd Chief...........ccocviiiniiiicc 17
O’Chiese, JIMMY ..ot 20
Ominayak, Bernard A. Chief....................... 17
Oshanyk, YVONNE ......cccoiiiiiniie e 13
Palak, ThOMAS ....c.ccovviieirieireccrece e 2
Paniak, VINCE......c.ccccevveiiiiece e 31
Patenaude, PEter.........ccccvvveieiie i, 22
Paul, Daniel Chief..........cccooiiiiviii e, 18
Paulette, Jerry Chief ........ccoovviviivcieicc e, 18
Peacock, Carolyn.........cccoovviviiiieiiniiiceesene s 25
Persley, Bill ... 9
Petten, Cheryl ... 5
Polchies, TONI ..cccoccveiiiiece e 10
POItras, AUIEY .......c.coeiiieierireeieeee e 21
Poitras, HOMEr .......ccccooveeiiicecce e, 21
PomPana, Clifford ...........coeovveiiiiiiiec e, 25
POtsKin, Brent .......cccoveiveecieiiieecee e 1
Poucette, Clifford Chief ........ccccooeiviiiieiiiee, 19
Quewezance, Basil..........cccccoevvviiviiiieneice e, 12
Quinney, Raymond..........ccccccevevvvivnecieieese e 24
Quinney, Roland Chief.........ccccoovvivierercerenee, 17



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

Rabbit, Carl Sr. Chief........c..cocvviiiiiie e, 18
Rabbit-Youngpine, Katie ..........ccccoovvvrviniinninnennns 28
Richards, PEggY......cccoievermreiisirieeieseesese e 13
Richardson, Bryan...........cccoccooviviieiincieeieie e 7
Ritchie, JONN......ccccoviiiiiccc e, 1
Robinson, Harold ..........ccccoovvviviiiicceecce e 22
RolliNGgS0N, ROD........coevivivircicecee e 3
Roscher, Harold.............ccoceevvieeeeiie e 24
ROthWeiler, TEITY .....ooveieiiceieeeee e 25
Scrimshaw, Ronald .........cccccovviiveiiiiiiiee e, 27
Seneca, Brad .........ccoevevviiieiiie e 24
Shade, HanK .........coovveeiiiiiece e 4
Shatz, DEDIra .....cccovveeeiiiiiieccee e 5
Shoush, BronWyn .........cccccvvvieeeieiece e 30
SIMON, MAIY ..ocvivciece e 31
Sinclair, ROCKY ..o 3
SiSSON, JIM Lo 31
Smith, TWYHa ..o 13
Soulodre, JOCEIYNE ....covviieiiieieee e 3
Sparklingeyes, Pamela .........ccccccoviiininniiencee, 6
SPellisCy, ITENE......ciiie e 7
Standerwick, Alan...........ccocoeviiiiieiie e 5
Stanley-Venne, Muriel ..., 26
Starlight, Jeanette ...........ccoovveiiiniiincecee 1
Stevens, VICtOra ......ccocvevveeiie e 13
Stevenson, RON.........coco i, 28
Stimson, Adrian Chief........cccccoveiiiiiiiiiee, 18
Testawich, Donald Chief...........cccoeeiviiiicciccieennn, 17
Thompson, FIoYd .........ccccoevvviiiieiincece e 22
Threefingers, Simon Chief.........cccccooevviiiiviiinnnne 17
TOBWS, JUAY ...veveeieiiceee e 7
TOOLOOSIS, JOYCE .vvvvvreeeirrieciiereeeeieseesie e et seeeneenas 8
Twinn, Roland Chief.........ccccoevvveiiiiiiece e, 18
Van VIiet, PENNY ..o 12
VaSS, GBOIGE ...ttt 3
Vermillion, ROY.......cccoociiiiiiiii e 27
ViINSON, LAUMA.....ccoviiiiiiiiieccieccre e 23
WanUCh, RAY ..o 3
Ward, DAV ......cccoveiieiieiieccie e 11
Weasel Head, Charles Jr. Chief...........cccooeeivieiennnne 16
WHItE, JACK ..oviiviiiieice e 30
WHITE, JIM e 30
Whitehead, William Chief........c...cov v, 19
Whitehorse, Bill .......c.ooooveiiiiiecci e 20
White Quills, Vivian ........c.ccccoveiiiiiinieiicieeiees 10
Whitford, Darren Chief ..o 18
Wildcat, Brian ......ccccccveivvieiieiiiiece e 9
W illier, AHEN ..o 27
Winberg, Alan ... 31
Wolfleg, Adrian........cccoeveiiiiiiiinieee e 12

Yates-Millions, Maureen..........ccccocovevvveieeiieecneenen,
Yellowbird, LIoyd .......ccccoovvviviiirceece e
Young Man, AIfred........c.cocovvvvviiniiiceee e

Ziorio, Cindy

35



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

ORGANIZATIONAL INDEX

A REZ SCROOIS SUIVIVOE PIOJECT ...ttt e e bbbt bt e h e e e b e ek e b e e b e e Rt e R e e eb e be s b e ebe et e e neene e e et ee 23
Aboriginal Communications Program (StatiStics Canata) ..........cccevueieiiiiiiiieeiesie et se et e e re st ra e e e 30
Aboriginal Banking (Bank OF IMONTIEAL) .......c.oiviiiiiieiii sttt sttt sttt sbe st e teabe e e tesbeseetesteneerens 2
Aboriginal Banking (Canadian Imperial Bank 0f COMMEICE)...........ciiiiiiiieieieieieei ettt sbe et sbeseereas 2
Aboriginal Banking (Royal Bank 0f CANAGA) ..........ccueiuiiiieiiiiiieeieieiese st ste e ste e steeses e e e saeste e ste e e e esseseesestesresseaneaneessenseses 2
ADOTIGINAl BUSINESS CANAUA .....e.viveieeeiieieiesteste e ste e steetae st e e stestestessesteeseeseesaesesbesbeabeaseaseeseenseseeabesteaReeseeseenteseentesteasearenneeneeeens 2
ADOriginal BUSINESS SEIVICE NEBIWOIK ......ccviiiiiiiiietieeeieiesteste et e e te e et e et et st e s be e eseese e s e seestestesseeseeseesteseentestessearaeneeneeeens 2
Aboriginal Education (EdmMonton PUDIIC SCROOIS) ........ciiiiiiiiiiiiie sttt 6
Aboriginal Education (KEYAN0 COIIEYE) .........o ittt b ettt b ettt sb ettt b et sbe et abeneete s 6
Aboriginal Education (Northern Alberta Institute 0f TEChNOIOGY) ......coveiiiiiiiiee e 6
Aboriginal Education (Grande Prairie Regional COIEGE)..........cciiiiiiiiiire e 6
Aboriginal Education Centre (Grant MacEWaN COIEGE). ..ot 6
Aboriginal Education Program (Mount ROYal COEBGE)..........ciiiiiiieieieee et 6
Aboriginal FriendShip Centre OF CAlGAIY ........oouiioiiieie et se e bbb bt et e e et e besbe st e b b e e e et e 12
Aboriginal Futures Career and TraiNING CENTIE ........co.iii ittt et se e b et e bt et e beebe et e b e nbesbesbesbeeb e e e eneees 10
ADOriginal HEaliNg FOUNUALION...........coiiiie ittt st e s te st et e e s e e st e e et et e sbesteeaeetee e et e seestesteeneenae e enteses 30
Aboriginal Health Careers Program (University 0f AIDEIMA) ........c.coviiiiiiiiic et 23
Aboriginal Human Resources Development Agreements (Service Canada) ..........cccvccveveieeieieiesiesese e sre e sre e, 2
Aboriginal Justice Initiatives (Alberta Solicitor General and PUBIIC SECUFILY) ......ccccveviiiieiiie e 30
Aboriginal Leadership & Management Program (The Banff CeNntre) ... 6
Aboriginal Learning Services (EdMonton Catholic SChOOIS) .......viveieiii s 6
Aboriginal Liaison Services (Northern Alberta Institute of TECNNOIOGY) .......cviiriiiiiiriiiie e 6
ADOTIGINAT POITAL ...ttt b bbb e bt b £ e bt e b b e Rt eb e e e bt e b b e bbb e bt e b e b e bt e be e e bt bt ebe st 2
Aboriginal Mental Health (Alberta Mental Health BOArd) ..........ccccoiiriiiiiieee e 23
Aboriginal Multi-Media SOCIELY OF AIDEITA.........c.ciiiieii bbbt b e e 5
Aboriginal Opportunities Committee (Calgary Chamber of COMMEICE) .......ccoeiieiiiiiiiiieee e 2
Aboriginal Recruiting Officer (EdMONtON POLICE SEIVICE) .......ciiuiiiiiiiiiiiieere bbb 30
Aboriginal Student Services Centre (University of AIDEIA)..........cocoiiiiiiiiiie e e 7
ADOTIGINAI RESOUITE CRINMIE ...ttt sttt b bt bbbt e s e e e e b e ke e bt e b £ e b e eh e e R e e b e A b e e R e e b e e b b e b e e e e b e b e eR e e bt e bt eb e e e e s 23
Aboriginal University & College Entrance Program (Concordia University College of AIBerta).........ccccocvvevvivnivviviiveiveneciennnns 7
Aboriginal Veterans SOCIELY OF AIDBITA ..........ciiiiiie bbbt bbbt b et 30
Aboriginal Women’s Professional ASSOCIAIION. .........cciiiiiiiiie ettt ettt 26
Aboriginal Youth & Family Well-Being and EAUCAtION SOCIELY .........coviiiiiiiieiee s e 23
ADOTIGINAL YOULN NEEWOTK. ...ttt bbb bbb bbb bbb bbb e bt e b b e st b e bbb bt b 5
Addictions and Mental Health (Health Canada) ............ccouiiiiiiiiiii e et 23
Alberta Aboriginal APPrentiCESNID PTOJECT........coii ittt et b et eb e bbbt eb b 10
Alberta ADOFIGINAL WOMEN'S SOCIBLY ......eouiiiiitiiieiti ittt b bbbttt e b et sb e s bt bt e b e e et e b e sbe st e b e et e e e e e 26
AIDEIA ACADRE NEWOIK ..ottt b et b et b et h bbbt b bt b e et e b bt b r et b e r e 23
Alberta Indian INVESIMENT COMPOTALION. .......cciiiiieieieeie st e sttt e e e e et e ee st e s tesreeteeseesee e esseseeseestesseeseeseenseseeseeseeseeareanens 3
Alberta Native Friendship Centres ASSOCIALION .........ccveiieriiieieiisese s s eie s este e st e e te e e e e e e e e st e testestesseeseeseeeeseesresresneareenes 12
AIDEITA INALIVE INBWS ...ttt e R e R R R e R R s R bt R bbbt r et n bt nners 5
F AN o LT L= g T 6oy 1N T L4 o o SO 16
F AN Lo R N (0 = ST o1 AN LA o o SO 16
AMISK HOUSING ASSOCIALION .......vivetiete ettt ettt b e et b ekt b etk e btk s b et e b e e e bt s b e e e bt e b b e st ebesb e st et nee st et b eneeee 15
AMISKWACTY ACAURITIY. ...ttt b bbbt bbb b e bt bt s e e bt e b e E e bt eb e s b e bt e b e b e bt e b e b e bt e b e b e bt e b et e bt e b et et st e e ebennns 7
Apeetogosan (MEtiS) DEVEIOPIMENT INC.........iuiiiiiiriieeisee ettt ettt st b et bt e e s b et et et be s sb e b e e e bebe e nneras 3
ASENIWUCNE WINEWEAK INBLION ......eviieieiieiee ettt s ettt st et e e bt teese e s e ne e e e besbesbeebeeseeneenseneeseesteaneereenes 20
ASSEMBIY OF FIFSE INALIONS. ... ettt ettt bbbt e et s b e ke s b e e b e e Re e R s e s e e b e ke sbeeb e e beebeeneenbenbesbesbesbeeneenes 30
Athabasca ChipEWYAN FIFSt INALION ..........cciiiiiie ittt e bbbt b et e s e e e e besbeebesbeebeese e e e besbesbesbeabeenes 16

36



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

Athabasca Native FriendShip CeNIE SOCIEIY ......ccviiiiiii ittt e st e st esbe et e etesaeetee e et e s resbesbeereeneenrenrees 12
ALhabasCa TFIDAI COUNCIL........cviiiieiie ittt bbbt b stk et e st e be s b e st e be s b et e be s b et e be s b et e besbe e abesbe e e 27
Awasis Program (PrinCe Charles SCROOI) .......oiiiiiiiiccce sttt st st e e e e saesbestesreateeneeneeseens 7
(2T T ] o F AV T 65 A AN LT o OSSR 16
LAY L= 651 AN LA o o USSR 16
BEAVET LAKE CFEE INALION ... .euveiiiieeiisie ettt ettt ettt sttt e e e e s e e e e e s ee s be e st e s e eseen s e eeseenbeaReeEeeseenaeneenbenteaneereenaenenneens 16
Ben Calf Robe Adult Education Program (NOrQUESE COIIEGE)........cuiiiiiiiiiiiieei et 7
Ben Calf RODE SCNOON ..ot b ettt ettt s e e e s b e s e e e eb e e bt ebe e bt e Rt es e e e e abenbeebeebeeneeneeeentas 7
BN Calf RODE SOCIBLY .....veteieeiieee ettt bbb e bt bt b bt e e bt e bt e ekt e bt ne ekt eb e e et e b e ne et e ebenrebeebennene s 23
Bent Arrow Traditional HEAlING SOCIELY ..........ciiiiiiiicie ettt et b ettt b e et b e et benn b b nneie s 24
BIGSIONE CEE INGLION ...ttt bbbt bt bt e s e e e b e s bt b e e b £ e b £ e h et em b e ee e eb e e b e e be e b £ e s e e n b e nbeebenbeebeebe e e enbentea 16
(2 (oo Lo B I oL OO TR URTURURRURN 16
Blue QUIIIS FIrst NALIONS COIBOE ...t e bbbt h et en b e b e e b e s bt e bt e b e e neeme e e e b e sbesbesbeeneaneas 7
Bonnyville Indian/Métis Rehabilitation CeNIIE..........cvciiiiee ettt ettt e te e e e e e e e sbesbesneereeseeneeseens 24
Bonnyville Canadian Native FriendShip CeNIIE..........ccviiiiiiie e se et este e re e te e e e e e st e besbeste e e eseeseesbestesresteeseeneesrens 12
L0V (I (L] A o (U To LA T T OF=T 01 (- RS TRPSI 7
BUTfalo Lake MELIS SEIHIEMENT ........o.iiiiieiiie ettt b e et b et ek e s b et ekt s b et et e ebe e ebeebe e ebesbeneereas 22
Calgary Aboriginal Urban Affairs COMMITIEE .........cuiiiiiiiieiie ettt bbbt sb e eb b e b e 30
Canadian (Edmonton) Native FriendShip CENTIE .......coiiiiiiiice ettt b et b e e s 12
Canadian Council fOr ADOTIGINAI BUSINESS .........cvitiriiiitirieiiite ettt bbb bt b et b bbb bbb et b 3
CESO ADOIIGINAL SEIVICES. ... eeueite ettt ettt ettt ettt e e e te s te et e s be e bt et e e aeeseeseeebesbeeb e eE e e ReeR e 2R e eme e beseeeEeebeebeameenseneeseeabesbeeneanes 3
(08 o 1| S 65 0NN - LA o o OSSPSR USSP 16
Chipewyan Prairi@ FIrST INGLION ..ottt bbbt b bbbt b st bbbt b bbbt bbbt nn e ens 16
(Of] [0l I 1S T 151 A A ] T OO TP SOUP TR UR PRSPPI 16
Cold Lake Native FriendShip CENIIE SOCIELY .......c.iiiiiriieieieite sttt sttt bbbttt se et e bbb e beeb e se et e besbesbesneaneas 12
Confederacy Of Treaty SiX FIFSt INGTIONS. ......ccouiiiiire ittt bbb bt e e e bbbt be bt e s e e b e besbesbesbeaneas 27
000 1o (=T oL AN oo o T U =Yoo SRR 30
Council for the Advancement of Native Development OffiCerS ... e 3
=T g T- I - 651 NN LA o o PR 16
DreamSpPEAKENS FESTIVAI SOCIELY........cuiiiitiiieite ittt b et b e bt bt e st et e st e ee e e b e s bt e bt eb e e Rt es e e eeeabenbeebeebeeaeenee e entas 1
DIFIFIPIIE FIFST INALION ... ettt bbbt bt et h e e et e e b e bt s b e b £ e E e e s e em b e e e e eh e ebeeb e eE £ e meenbeneeebenbeebeabeeneenbeneen 16
DUNCAN"S FIISE INALION ...ttt ettt et ettt e s e b e b e b e e be st e b e e b st e b e e be e eb e ebe e ebeebe st et e abene et e abeneereabeneereas 17
EaSt Prairie MELIS SEIIEMENT ......c.i ittt sttt et et st e b e s be e ebe s b et ebeebe st ebeebeneeteabeneereabeneereas 22
Edmonton Aboriginal Urban Affairs COMMITIEE .......cveiiieie it e e e e b e tesnesre e e eneennens 31
EAmOonton MEtIS CUIUIAl DANCE SOCIELY ......cviiieiieiiceeeeie et e se s e st e e se et e s be st e teeseesae e e beste st e beaseebeeneeneeseenseseesrenreaneaneas 1
EAMONtoN NALIVE HEAING CENIIE .......c.iieiiitiiieiite ettt bbbttt b e ekt b ekt e btk e b et et e eb e e et e b e et e sbeneereas 24
EdSON FHIENASNIP CONTIE ...ttt b e et b e e bbbt e bbb e ekt e b et ekt e b et et e eb e e et e ebenb et e abenrere s 12
ELiZADEth IMELIS SEHIEMENT......c.ei ittt e ettt esbe e Re et e e s e es e e eeseenbeaseeEeeneeneeneenseneeaneereenennenneens 22
ENOCH Cre NALION HA40 ..ottt ettt ettt h e s et et e s ae e bt sE e e Rt e bt e st em e e eeebeebeebeeEeeseemeeneeabenbesbeebeaneeneennens 17
EPMINESKIN THIDE. .. ettt ettt e et st e bt be bt e Rt e a e e s e e e e b e sEeeE e eR e em e e e eb e e b e ebeeb e e st enbeneeebenbeebeebeeneentennens 17
Faculty of Native Studies (UniVersity OF AIDEITA) ........coooiiiiiie bbbttt sbe et eneas 7
First Nations, Métis and Inuit Services Branch (Alberta EQUCALION) ...........cooveiiiieiiiiiieiieise et sne s anes 7
FiSNING Lake MELIS SEIIEMENT. .. ..cviiiiiieiite ettt sttt et e e be st e teebe st e teebe e ebesbe e etesbe e eteebe e eteabenseteabeneerens 22
FOOLNIIIS OJIDWAY SOCIELY .....veuiiiiitiiie ittt et sttt e e te et e e st e e et e besbeebeabeent e ee st e beabeebeeseeneeseebesbeaneateeneeneesrens 20
Lo B0\ (o SV 16510 1= L o] o SRS 17
FOrt MCMUITAY #468 FIFST INALION.....c..cviiiiiie sttt st et e st e st e s teebeese e e eabesee st e beabesbeeseeseeseesbesbesneataeneenennens 17
FOUI WINGS QNG ASSOCIALES ...ttt ettt sttt ettt sb et be st et e besbe s e ek e se e st ekt s e e b e e b st ekt e b et ek e e b et ebesbe e ebeabe e ebeabeneereas 31
o To I LI 65y NN T 11T o OSSR 17

37



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

Gift LAKE METIS SEIIBMENT .....eeveiviiei ettt bt et b et s bt s b bRt bt e s e b e b s e e bt s e ettt n e ne st ann 22
Grande Prairie FrIENUSNID CONIIE........uiiiiiieieiies ettt ettt sttt e st e st b e e e st et e e e bt s e et e nbeseene st e anen 12
HEA LAKE FIFSE INALION ..ottt sttt st b ettt b et b e b e e b e eb et e bt e b e et e ebe e et e eb et et e ebeneebeebeneebeabeneereas 17
High Level Native Friendship CeNIE SOCIELY.......uiiviieieiee et se sttt sttt st beaaeete e e esaeseessestesneereeneeneennens 13
High Prairie Native FriendShip CENIIE SOCIELY ........iiiviriiirieiite ettt ettt sb ettt b e et b e et b e et e b e et abe e ebeabeneereas 13
HINTON FIENASNID CONTIE ...ttt et b e et b et b e b ekt s bkt e b e ekt e b s e ekt e bt et e ebene et e ebenbebeabenreneas 13
[ [0 1T I 1= 1 N LA o USSR 17
INdian ASSOCIALION OF AIDEITA ... .oviieiii e ettt e et s b et e e b e s be bt et e et e st nbeebesbeebe et e eneeneeneeeas 22
Indian and Northern Affairs Canada (AIDEra REGION) ..ot e 31
INAIAN BUSINESS COIPOTALION ... .ttt ittt ettt st b e bt bt bt e st e s e e e e be e b e eh e e b e b £ eh e e seeh e e b e b e eb e eb e eE e e bt eb e e st e mbenbesbenbesbeebeene e 3
INAIAN ClAIMS COMMIUSSION ...ttt ettt ettt ettt b bt bt ke e bt e s e e e e b ek sheeb £ e b e e Rt e R e e m b e bt eh e ek e e b e eb e et en b e b e ebenbeabeere e e enbees 31
Indian ReSOUrce COUNCIH OF CBNAUA. .........ouiiiieiti ittt bbbt s e e e b et sb e sb e e bt ebe e s e e b e sbesbenbesbesbeene e 3
Indigenous Education (AthabaSCa UNIVEISITY) .......cuiieeiieieiiie e st se sttt ettt st be s taetaesa e e et e besbestesaeese e e et e saestestesresraeneans 8
Indigenous Law Program (UniVersity 0F AIDEIA).........cccoviiiiiiiiiiie ettt s re st teeta et e e besbesresreeneans 8
INdigenous SPOrt COUNCIH (AIDEITA) .......cciiiiiiieii ettt s b et e e e e b e se et e tesbesbesbeetee e e beseestestesaearee e enteses 31
Institute for the Advancement of ADOFIGINAI WOMEN ........oviiiiiiiice sttt sr et sneere e e enee s 26
Interprovincial Association on Native Employment Inc. - Alberta Chapter ......cooveeieieii s 10
INUIE TAPIFTIE KANATAMI ...ttt bt bbbt b bbbt e b b e bt e b b e bt e bt b e bt e b b e st e bt s b et et e bt et nb e 31
KAPAWE N0 FIISE INALION ...ttt b etk b et bt b etk b etk b et ekt s b e e ekt e b et ekt eb e e et e ebe e ebeabeneere s 17
Kayas CUtUIAl COHEGE (FOX LAKE)... .. i ettt sttt ettt e e bese e be s be bt et e eme e e e b e ebesbeebeeneanseseenseseesbesbesneaneas 8
Kee Tas Kee NOW THDAI COUNCI........c.i ittt ettt e e e e b b e et e e e ene e e et e sbesbeebeeneeneenens 27
T T O =T AN 1A To ] o OSSPSR 17
Kimamow AtOSKANOW FOUNTAIION...........oiiiiiiiieieiteie ettt bbbkttt et e b e bt e b s bt bt e bt e he e e e b e nbesbeebesneennenen 24
Lac La Biche Canadian Native Friendship Centre ASSOCIALION ...........coiiiiiiriiiirie st sb e bbb 13
Lesser Slave Lake Indian Regional COUNCIT ..........coiiiiiiicieic sttt sttt s te e e s e ae e e eesneereeneens 27
Lethbridge Aboriginal Career & EMPIOYMENT CENIIE .....c..cviiiiiiii et sa et s b et sreste e e s e ae st e besreereeneens 10
Little REA RIVET Cre8 INALION .....eiveiiiiieeiee ettt ettt sttt bbbtk e e bttt e b s bt e b e ek e b e b e s be b e bt e be b eneebe st e nenbe b ene st 17
Lloydminster Native FrIENASNIP CBNIIE .....oo.iiiiieiieiee et b ettt b ettt b e bbbttt st e et st e bt e 13
LLOON RIVET FIISE INALION ...viiiee ettt ettt ettt se s e e s e ae e e neeseeeseeseea b e oo e eb e e b e ebeeb £ e e enbenbeebenbeaneabeeneenbeneen 17
(oINS = U] | I ] - O SOV 17
LUDICON LAKE BANG ......eiieiiitiieeiicie ettt sttt stttk sttt sttt bbb b e bbb e b e e bt e b e e b e st e Ee e b e st e b s b et e b e b et et s b et et st ne e 17
Mannawanis (St. Paul) Native FriendsShip CENLIE ........cooiiiioiie ettt sae e 13
MaSKWACNEES CUITUIAL COIIBEE ... ... eveieite ettt et e et e st e et e e teese e s e e et e tesbe s b e eseeseeseensesaesbesaeaneereaneeneeneens 8
MELIS Calgary FaMUIY SEIVICES .....cviiiiiii sttt e et et e st et e be e aeeteese e st e se e be s eeaReeteeseenee e enbeseeateateaneenee s eneees 24
MELIS Child and FAMIIY SEIVICES ....oviiiiiiiieiite et bbbttt b st bt s b et et s b et e b e s b et et s bt et nb e 24
IVIEEIS CFOSSING «.e.veveteete sttt ettt b ettt sttt b e ekt b etk b et b e bt b ekt e bt e ekt e b e ekt e b et e b e eh e e e bt e b e ek e e b e e b e e bt e e bt eb e e et e eb et et e abe st ebeebe e ebe s 1
Métis Indian TOWN AICONOI ASSOCIALION. ......cuviiiieieieierie st se st ee et e re st e e e e e e testesaesteeseesee e e seseesresteaneereeneeneenes 24
T TR =] OSSOSO 5
MEtiS Nation Of AIDEITA ASSOCIALION ........veiiiiieeiteitee sttt ste ettt e et e et e s e tesbe s e te st et e be st eseetesbe st etesbeseabesbe e atesbe e atesbensene 21
Métis EMplOYMENt SEIVICES (CAIGAIY) ....cviueiiieiiiiieteirietee ettt bbbt bbbt b bt bbbt et sb bbb 10
Métis Employment SErvices (EAMONTON) ........cviiieiiiieieieieee st ste sttt st ste st resbesaetesbe s eetesbeseetesbeseetesbeseetesbesentesseseasens 10
MELIS INGLIONAT COUNCIT ......evieieiicieeete ettt sttt e b et e b e eb et e be e b et e tesbe e et e sbe e ebeabe e ebeabe e eteabeneeteabenseteanenenreas 31
MEtis National COUNCIT OF WOIMIEN .......cuviuiiiiiieiieisie ettt sttt bbb e e be s b e s e e besb et ebesbe e etesbe e etesbeseetesbeneerens 26
Métis Settlements APPEAI THIDUNGL...........ooiiiie et te st e et e e ae e s e e st e besbesteeseeseeseesbesbesreateeneeneesnens 31
MEtiS Settlements GENEIAl COUNCI..........ciiiiiiieiie ettt et sttt sbesb et ebesbe e ebesbe e ebesbe e etesbeneereas 22
MELiS SettlemMeNtS OMBDUASINIAN...........oiiiiiiee ettt sttt sb et be s b e s e et e b e beebe et ebesbe st ebeabe e e sesbe e esentns 32
Métis Settlements Strategic Training INItIAtIVES SOCIELY ....vcveieiiii et e e aesresresreanees 3
MEtis Urban HOUSING COIPOTAtION .......cviiiieieiesese sttt et s et te e e s e e e e tesaestesbeaseeseeneeneess e eesbeabeeseeneeeeseeeesrensenneens 15
MIKISEW CFEE FIFSE INALION ...ttt ettt b etk bbb e bkt e b e b e e bt e bt e bt et b e bt e be e e st st e en et 18
Miywasin Society Of ADOTIGINAI SEIVICES........c.oiiiieiii bbb ettt b et e et ne s 24

1Y Lo e Tt W 6 A N = 1o o PO 18



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

Nakcowinewak NatioN OF CANAUA. ........ccceiiiieiiiieiee ettt ettt ettt sb e s e be b et e sbe st et e sbe st ebeebeneeseabesbereeteneereas 20
Napi (Pincher Creek) FriendShip ASSOCIATION ..........eviiiieiii ittt sttt ettt st sesbe st etesbe st etesbeseeteabeseeresbeneereas 13
National Aboriginal AChieVemMENt FOUNTALION ..........cviiiiiiiie ittt te e e e eseesbestesnesreeneeneeneens 32
National AssocCiation Of FIENASNIP CONTES.........viviieieiiiere sttt e est e e e st e besaeeteeseesaesaestesteaneareeneeneeneens 32
Native American Studies (University Of LEthDIIAGE).......covoiiiieieieiice ettt sre e e eneas 8
Native Centre (UNIVErSILY OF CAIJAIY) .....coiiiiiiicie et bbbttt b ettt sb ettt sb e et sb ettt sbe et anes 8
Native Counselling SErvICeS OF AIDEITA .........coiiiii ittt b ettt b ettt eb e et e be e ebesbe et 24
Native Employment Initiatives (Alberta Solicitor General and PUDIIC SECUMILY) ......covvreiiriiiiiisiseeee e 10
N Eo LRI (o TH g - | URURRR USRS 5
N o YR T[T (R O T £ -SSR 32
Native Student Centre (MOUNt ROYAI COIIBGE) .....oviiiiiiieiiiiiiee ettt bttt bbb 8
Native Women’s ASSOCIALION OF CANAUA. ......c..eiuiiiiieie ittt bbbt bt b et et e e e b e sbesbesbe e e ennennens 26
Nechi Training, Research & Health Promotions INSHITULE ............coiiiiiiiie e 25
Nistawoyou (Fort McMurray) Association FriendShip SOCIELY ......c..oiiiiiiiiii e e 13
NOIth PEACE TFIDAI COUNCIL. ..ottt ettt b ettt b et beeb e s b et eb e sbe e et e sbe e ebeebe e ebesbe e ebesbeneeneas 28
N To] 1o T I L O] | =T =PSRRI 8
(O O 1T T R T NN o OSSOSO PRSPPI 18
OldMaN RIVEF CUIUFAE CENEIE ......euieeetiiteete ettt ettt e b et bbbt b s bbbt b et e bt st e e bt et bbb e e ne st s 1
Old SUN COMMUNILY COIIBGR ...t bt b et bbb bbbt bbbt b bbbttt nb s 8
Oteenow Employment and TraiNiNg SOCIELY ........coeieiiiiiiitieirteet et b et sa bbbt nb et 10
OteENOW EMPIOYMENT CENIIE .....oviiiiiitiieeieit ettt b bbbt bbbt bt b bbbt eb e bbbt b bbbt bbb et nb s 11
Paddle Prairie IMELIS SELLIEIMENT ..........iiiiieeieiee ettt e b et e s b e e e tesa e s e e be s b eseebesseseebe st e s e ebesbeseebesae e ebesbeseetenres 22
Lo T I 16 A AN LA o o OSSPSR 18
PEAVING IMBLIS SEELIEBMENT.......cuiieiiitiiicecte ettt ettt b e et s b et et e sb et et e s e e s e e b e s e e s e eb e st e s e e besbe e ebesbe e abesbeeabenras 22
PEEKISKWWETAN... ...t b bbb et b e b e b e S h e e b £ e H e e Rt e s e e e e b e eE oo b€ e b e e Rt e R £ e b e b e ebe e b e e b e eh e e ss e b e besbeebeeneeneas 25
Peerless Lake ComMMUNITY ASSOCIATION ... ....eiiiiiiiieiie ittt ettt sttt sttt ettt b e b ekt he e b e et et e sbe e bt ebeebeese e e e besbesbesbeaneas 20
[T 1o T Vo € (o S 1
L1 I A =LA T o OSSOSO PSPRSRPRPRN 18
(o0 = VoI 0] | [=To -SSP 9
POUNTMEKEIS LOUYE ....eveeeteeieiete ittt stttk b e bbb b b e b e bt ne e bt e bt e e bt e bt e e e b e eb e e b e b e e b sb e st ekt s b et ebesbe e ebenras 25
Public Service CoOmMmMISSION OF CANAUA ........viieieiiriie sttt re e s e e ae bt ebeebeeseeseeabesbesbe st e aneeneenneneas 11
Red Deer Aboriginal EMPIOYMENT SEIVICES ....c.vcuiiiiiiiiieiite ettt ettt et st ettt e et sbe st e teebe st e teabeneeteabeneereabeneeneas 11
Red Deer Native FrIENASNID SOCIELY .......vciiiiieiiteiei ettt sttt sttt e bt etesbe e etesbe st etesbe st ebeebeneeteabeneereabeneereas 13
REd ROAA HEAIING SOCIELY .. .ovvctiiteietiiteiee sttt sttt st ettt et et et e e b e st et e be e et e ebe e ebeebeneebeebeneeseabeneereabeneereas 25
Rocky Native FriendShip CENIIE SOCIELY ......ciiiiiiiieieiieie e ste sttt te e e et et e s aestesteaaeere e e esaeseestesreanearaeneenaeneens 14
T 1o 0| Lo I L 65 1N LA o o PSS 18
Sagitawa (Peace RIVEF) FrIENASNIP SOCIELY ......cuiiiiiiiiiiiieiie ettt bbb bbb bbb ans 14
T TS0 O TN -] o PSS 18
SAWTTAGE FIFSTINALION ...ttt bbb b e s bbb bt e e bbb bt b8 bbbt bbb bbb bbb n s 18
Settlement INVESIMENT COMPOTAION.........c.uiiitiiitiiteiet ettt bbb bbbtk b bbbt bbbt bbbt bbbt et b et 4
Settlement SOONTYAW COFPOTATION. .........itiuieiiiitirt ettt ettt bbbt bbb bbb bbb e bbb e b e b bt e bt b et e bbbt et n et 4
Sik-Ooh-Kotoki (Lethbridge) FriendShip SOCIELY ..........cuiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt bbb e s 14
Y11 e W A =L (o TP S U URURORP 18
Slave Lake Native FriendShip CENIIE SOCIELY .........oiiiiiiiiiieie ettt ettt b et bt e st e s e b et e b bt st e aneenee e eneas 14
YL R Lo TTa o TSy AN L4 o ) o PSS 18
SPIrIt OF OUF YOULN HOMES INC ...ttt sttt ettt e st e et e e R e e s e et e be s beebeeRe et b e e et e besbenteeneenee e entan 25
Y00 LT T LY O £=T- T AN L o] o SR 18
SUCKET CEEK FIFSE INALION ... vttt ettt b et b et bbb bbbkt R b bbbt s e bt n b et n e bt st an s 18
SUNCRTIA FIFSE INALION ...ttt bbbt bt b bt e b bbbkt E bt e bt bt s e e bt n e b et n e b et neann 18
SWAN RIVEE FIFST INGLION ......evtitict ettt b et b et bt h bt b b bbb bbb b st bt en bt n e bt n s 19



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

LI Lo T ST 0N o OSSOSO 19
IR AT D =L 11 To7: 14T ] o P 9
Treaty 7 ECONOMIc DeVEIOPMENT COMPOIAtION. ... cviieiiiitiieste ettt eie et st e e e e e et e e e e teste st e s teeaeeseesees s e e enbestesresreaneaneeneeneeses 4
Treaty 7 ManagemeNt COMPOTALION .......uieiieiireierteesteste e ste e e s e et esee st e e st e bestesaeeteaseeseesaesseseesaesbeaaeaseeseeneeseentesbesaeateaneeneeneenen 28
Treaty 8 First NationNs OF AIDEITA .......cviiiiiieie et e e e st e s be s ae et e e st e s teseenbesbesaeeteaneeneennenen 28
Tribal Chiefs Peacekeeping-Conservation COMMISSION. .........uiveiiirieiiiieiseiei ettt ettt sttt sttt r et 28
QLIRS 10T T = T AN 1o o S 19
TSUU T7iNa NatioN CUTTUFAL IMIUSBUIM ....e.veiiietieie ettt ettt ese e e et estesteste s ee et e eseen e eesbesbeaRe et e eneeneesaeneeneeanenreeneans 1
Trout Lake COmMMUNILY ASSOCIALION .......veuiiiiitiieiiitieetint ettt bbb b bbb bbb bbbttt b et b bt et b e 20
TWO FEALNEIS GAIIEIY ...ttt b bbb bbb e e bt e b e b e bt e b e e e b bRt e b e b e Rt e b e b e st ekt e b et eb e bt et b st e 1
Urban Native HOUSING REGISIIY .......eiuiiiiiiiieie ittt ettt et bbbkt b e bt e bt ea e e e e bt e b e eb e e bt e s e embene e b e nbesbeebe e e ennennen 15
Urban Society for ADOIIGINAL YOULN ...t e b et b et et e et b et be et e e enee e 25
RTAY =S 1= YA T A 11T PSSR 19
WeSLErN Cree TrDAI COUNCILL.......ccoiiiieice ettt st bbb e bt et b et et s b et e be s b et et s be e et b ne e 28
White Buffalo Dancers and DIUMMETS SOCIELY .....cvciviiuiiiieie i eese et sttt s e teste e e e et e st et e s besbesbesbeebestesbeeteeseentestestesbeseeereanens 1
Whitefish (Goodfish) Lake FIrSt NALION .........ccviieieicee ettt ettt e et e et st e seene e e et e e nnenbesneereeneeneees 19
WHItEfiSh LaKe FIFSE INALION .......cviiviiiiteiiecte ettt bbb bbbt e st st b e st et s b st et s bt et b ne e 19
Wild HOrse MOUNTAIN OULFITEEIS ......oueeiiiiie ittt sttt r et e e se e st et e sb e s be s be et e e et e eesbenbeeneer e e e eneees 32
WOOAIANU CrEE FIISE INALION ... .oviiiiiiieiieiee ettt sttt e be s be et e s beeseese e st e besbeeEeeRees e e e enbeneesbenbeaneenee e ensenes 19
Yellowhead TrHDAI COUNCIL.........cuiieieieci et st et et et e e s et e s be s beebe e Rt esbeseenbesbesbeebeeneeneeneeneas 29
Yellowhead TriDAl SEIVICES AGENCY ....c.viuiiiiiiieite et bbb bbbt bbbt b bbbt b et bt 25
YElloOWhead TrHIDAI COMBYE ... ..ottt e bbbt bt et bt e Rt e a b et e e b e e be s bt eb e e Reene et e b e nbesbe et e ane e 9

40



	 
	 
	 
	A Guide to 
	February 2007 
	TABLE OF CONTENTS 
	A. Arts and Crafts 1 
	B. Business and Economic Development 2 
	  
	H. First Nations 16 



	1) ABORIGINAL EDUCATION Chair: Leo Jacobs 
	 
	2) ABORIGINAL EDUCATION Contact: Stephen Crocker 
	3) ABORIGINAL EDUCATION Consultant: Lorna L’Hirondelle 
	 ENTRANCE PROGRAM  Telephone: (780) 413-7829 

	4) LETHBRIDGE ABORIGINAL CAREER Executive Director: Vivian White Quills 
	1) A REZ SCHOOLS SURVIVOR PROJECT  President: Terry Lusty 
	 Faculty of Medicine and Dentistry Fax: (403) 492- 9531 
	 #1101, 400 – 4th Avenue S. Fax: (403) 382-4481 
	4) ABORIGINAL RESOURCE CENTRE  Contact: Connie Boisvert 




